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2023 Cornell New Student Survey

The Cornell New Student Survey asks incoming first-year students about their high
school activities; personal goals and abilities; and expectations of their college experience.

This web-based survey was conducted from August 1 to August 25, 2023. All first-time,
full-time first-year students at Cornell were invited to respond to the survey. A total of
2,563 first-year students participated in the 2023 New Student Survey, yielding a response
rate of 72%.

The results of the 2023 Cornell New Student Survey are displayed in the tables that
follow. It may be most useful to refer to the survey instrument first in order to locate
questions of interest.

On the first line of each table, the responses for the applicable survey question are
presented for Cornell University as a whole. Frequencies are also presented by gender
identity, race/ethnicity and citizenship, sexual orientation, and undergraduate college.



How important is it that Cornell provides you with a global perspective?

Somewhat
Not important at all important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All ds 1.1% 19.9% 47.3% 31.7% 2563
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 1.9% 24.3% 45.2% 28.6% 1122
‘Woman 0.4% 16.1% 50.1% 33.4% 1307
Another gender identity 1.1% 10.2% 42.0% 46.6% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 0.6% 19.0% 50.0% 30.4% 704
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.0% 25.7% 44.6% 28.7% 202
Black (U.S.) 2.4% 19.4% 41.8% 36.4% 165
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.8% 19.6% 48.9% 30.7% 358
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 16.1% 48.2% 35.7% 56
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 66.7% 33.3% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 25.0% 62.5% 8
White (U.S.) 1.7% 23.0% 47.5% 27.8% 748
International (any race or 0.4% 8.2% 46.4% 44.9% 267
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.6% 17.3% 45.6% 36.5% 463
Architecture, Art & Planning 1.1% 10.8% 53.8% 34.4% 93
Arts & Sciences 0.9% 18.4% 46.9% 33.8% 810
Johnson College of Business 1.4% 17.8% 49.3% 31.5% 213
Engineering 2.0% 27.1% 49.2% 21.7% 594
Human Ecology 18.8% 47.1% 34.1% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.9% 13.0% 53.0% 33.0% 115
Brooks School of Public Policy 12.5% 33.9% 53.6% 56
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 1.0% 21.0% 47.3% 30.7% 1731
Gay or lesbian 23.9% 38.8% 37.3% 67
Bisexual 1.1% 11.9% 48.9% 38.1% 176
Another sexuality 1.9% 15.8% 48.3% 34.0% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 0.9% 21.2% 47.3% 30.6% 330

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

Page 1 of 60



How important is it that Cornell provides you with an und: ding of systemic discrimination and inequality in the USA and around the world?

Somewhat
Not important at all important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.3% 26.6% 40.6% 28.6% 2556
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 7.2% 34.4% 38.9% 19.5% 1120
Woman 1.5% 20.4% 43.2% 34.9% 1302
Another gender identity 1.1% 13.6% 29.5% 55.7% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.7% 25.7% 45.6% 26.0% 701
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.9% 33.7% 38.6% 20.8% 202
Black (U.S.) 12% 17.7% 30.5% 50.6% 164
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.5% 26.3% 40.5% 30.7% 358
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.6% 19.6% 39.3% 37.5% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 50.0% 16.7% 33.3% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 25.0% 62.5% 8
White (U.S.) 6.3% 28.4% 39.5% 25.8% 747
International (any race or 3.0% 24.5% 41.9% 30.6% 265
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.0% 24.1% 40.6% 32.3% 461
Architecture, Art & Planning 4.3% 16.1% 43.0% 36.6% 93
Arts & Sciences 3.6% 24.5% 42.6% 29.2% 807
Johnson College of Business 3.3% 25.9% 42.0% 28.8% 212
Engineering 6.7% 37.6% 37.6% 18.0% 593
Human Ecology 24% 17.6% 43.5% 36.5% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.6% 19.1% 42.6% 35.7% 115
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.8% 14.3% 32.1% 51.8% 56
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 4.9% 28.7% 41.6% 24.8% 1728
Gay or lesbian 4.5% 14.9% 35.8% 44.8% 67
Bisexual 2.9% 14.4% 39.7% 43.1% 174
Another sexuality 1.2% 22.8% 37.1% 39.0% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 4.3% 27.4% 39.3% 29.0% 328

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with knowledge about climate change and sustainability?

Somewhat
Not important at all important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.9% 25.0% 41.0% 31.0% 2556
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 4.2% 28.9% 39.9% 27.0% 1119
‘Woman 1.8% 22.2% 42.7% 33.3% 1304
Another gender identity 1.1% 11.5% 35.6% 51.7% 87
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 24% 24.9% 44.5% 28.2% 703
Asian-White (U.S.) 2.5% 32.5% 35.0% 30.0% 200
Black (U.S.) 4.3% 25.6% 37.2% 32.9% 164
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.0% 24.1% 43.1% 30.8% 357
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 54% 28.6% 33.9% 32.1% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 33.3% 6
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 8
White (U.S.) 3.6% 21.6% 42.0% 32.8% 747
International (any race or 1.9% 28.1% 36.7% 33.3% 267
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 18.4% 35.7% 44.4% 462
Architecture, Art & Planning 4.3% 18.3% 41.9% 35.5% 93
Arts & Sciences 2.2% 27.4% 41.6% 28.7% 807
Johnson College of Business 2.8% 25.4% 46.0% 25.8% 213
Engineering 4.7% 28.5% 42.3% 24.5% 593
Human Ecology 1.2% 24.1% 40.0% 34.7% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.3% 22.6% 47.0% 26.1% 115
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.8% 18.2% 41.8% 38.2% 55
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 3.0% 26.7% 42.2% 28.1% 1726
Gay or lesbian 4.5% 20.9% 29.9% 44.8% 67
Bisexual 2.8% 15.9% 36.9% 44.3% 176
Another sexuality 0.8% 19.3% 42.1% 37.8% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 4.0% 26.5% 38.4% 31.1% 328

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with deep expertise in a specific discipline or field of study?

Somewhat
Not important at all important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 04% 3.4% 24.6% 71.6% 2553
Cornell, by Gender* Man 0.3% 3.6% 21.7% 74.4% 1118
Woman 0.5% 3.2% 27.3% 69.0% 1302
Another gender identity 2.3% 20.7% 77.0% 87
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 04% 2.9% 25.2% 71.5% 701
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.5% 23.5% 71.0% 200
Black (U.S.) 4.2% 224% 73.3% 165
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.5% 26.3% 71.2% 358
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 26.8% 71.4% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 37.5% 50.0% 8
White (U.S.) 0.7% 3.5% 24.1% 71.8% 744
International (any race or 0.7% 3.0% 22.8% 73.4% 267
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.2% 4.5% 26.0% 69.3% 462
Architecture, Art & Planning 4.3% 21.7% 73.9% 92
Arts & Sciences 0.2% 3.7% 23.4% 72.6% 807
Johnson College of Business 2.4% 35.8% 61.8% 212
Engineering 0.8% 2.0% 20.9% 76.2% 592
Human Ecology 0.6% 2.4% 21.2% 75.9% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.0% 28.7% 64.3% 115
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.8% 30.9% 67.3% 55
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 0.4% 3.5% 24.5% 71.6% 1726
Gay or lesbian 1.5% 19.4% 79.1% 67
Bisexual 4.0% 29.0% 67.0% 176
Another sexuality 04% 2.7% 21.2% 75.7% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 0.9% 3.7% 26.5% 68.9% 325

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with a genuine sense of belonging?

Somewhat
Not important at all important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.6% 7.8% 34.9% 56.7% 2554
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.6% 10.8% 36.5% 52.1% 1119
Woman 0.6% 5.1% 34.0% 60.3% 1302
Another gender identity 5.7% 25.3% 69.0% 87
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 04% 6.6% 34.6% 58.4% 702
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.5% 36.5% 57.0% 200
Black (U.S.) 6.7% 27.4% 65.9% 164
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.3% 9.2% 34.1% 56.4% 358
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 10.7% 42.9% 46.4% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 37.5% 50.0% 8
White (U.S.) 1.1% 7.6% 36.3% 55.0% 746
International (any race or 11% 9.0% 33.8% 56.0% 266
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.4% 9.9% 37.1% 52.5% 463
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.5% 34.4% 59.1% 93
Arts & Sciences 0.7% 6.6% 32.1% 60.6% 809
Johnson College of Business 0.5% 3.3% 38.7% 57.5% 212
Engineering 0.7% 10.8% 36.1% 52.4% 590
Human Ecology 0.6% 3.5% 34.1% 61.8% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.0% 30.7% 62.3% 114
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.8% 3.6% 38.2% 56.4% 55
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 0.5% 7.9% 35.4% 56.1% 1728
Gay or lesbian 1.5% 1.5% 38.8% 58.2% 67
Bisexual 9.7% 29.5% 60.8% 176
Another sexuality 0.8% 5.0% 33.2% 61.0% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 1.2% 9.3% 35.8% 53.7% 324

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important is is that Cornell provides you with opportunities to make lifelong friendships?

Somewhat
Not important at all important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.5% 5.6% 30.5% 63.4% 2550
Cornell, by Gender Man 0.4% 5.7% 30.6% 63.3% 1116
Woman 0.6% 5.3% 30.3% 63.7% 1302
Another gender identity 5.7% 31.0% 63.2% 87
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 5.7% 28.0% 66.0% 703
Asian-White (U.S.) 7.5% 30.0% 62.5% 200
Black (U.S.) 6.7% 28.2% 65.0% 163
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.3% 4.5% 34.7% 60.5% 357
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 54% 44.6% 50.0% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 6
Native American (U.S.) 87.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 1.1% 5.1% 29.1% 64.7% 743
International (any race or 0.7% 4.9% 31.8% 62.5% 267
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.9% 5.2% 35.5% 58.4% 462
Architecture, Art & Planning 10.8% 36.6% 52.7% 93
Arts & Sciences 0.4% 6.4% 27.4% 65.8% 808
Johnson College of Business 1.9% 34.9% 63.2% 212
Engineering 0.7% 5.9% 29.9% 63.5% 589
Human Ecology 0.6% 3.6% 30.2% 65.7% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.3% 23.5% 72.2% 115
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.8% 3.6% 27.3% 67.3% 55
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 0.5% 4.8% 30.5% 64.3% 1724
Gay or lesbian 1.5% 32.8% 65.7% 67
Bisexual 0.6% 7.4% 31.8% 60.2% 176
Another sexuality 04% 8.1% 30.1% 61.4% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 0.9% 7.7% 29.6% 61.7% 324

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important is it that Cornell provides you with opportunities to build knowledge and skills through service and community-engaged learning?

Somewhat
Not important at all important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.8% 12.5% 42.2% 44.5% 2556
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.9% 15.2% 43.5% 40.4% 1119
Woman 0.8% 9.9% 40.9% 48.5% 1304
Another gender identity 13.8% 41.4% 44.8% 87
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 0.7% 10.1% 41.0% 48.1% 702
Asian-White (U.S.) 0.5% 15.5% 43.0% 41.0% 200
Black (U.S.) 9.8% 36.0% 54.3% 164
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.3% 10.9% 41.6% 47.2% 358
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 14.3% 50.0% 33.9% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 33.3% 6
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 8
White (U.S.) 1.1% 15.8% 45.0% 38.2% 747
International (any race or 1.5% 9.4% 39.0% 50.2% 267
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.9% 8.2% 41.0% 49.9% 461
Architecture, Art & Planning 2.2% 14.0% 43.0% 40.9% 93
Arts & Sciences 0.5% 14.0% 43.8% 41.8% 809
Johnson College of Business 10.3% 39.9% 49.8% 213
Engineering 1.4% 16.7% 43.2% 38.7% 592
Human Ecology 0.6% 8.8% 36.5% 54.1% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.8% 39.1% 53.0% 115
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.8% 3.6% 43.6% 50.9% 55
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 0.5% 12.7% 42.1% 44.7% 1728
Gay or lesbian 121% 47.0% 40.9% 66
Bisexual 1.1% 13.1% 40.9% 44.9% 176
Another sexuality 1.5% 10.8% 40.9% 46.7% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 1.8% 12.5% 43.4% 42.2% 327

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How interested are you in doing community service, as part of a course (e.g., service learning)?

Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.5% 254% 43.2% 26.9% 2493
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 6.9% 30.6% 42.6% 20.0% 1092
‘Woman 2.4% 20.2% 44.1% 33.3% 1271
Another gender identity 4.6% 32.2% 42.5% 20.7% 87
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 3.9% 23.8% 44.3% 28.0% 690
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.6% 27.9% 42.1% 23.4% 197
Black (U.S.) 3.8% 23.6% 35.7% 36.9% 157
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.8% 22.3% 43.9% 28.0% 346
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.9% 28.6% 42.9% 19.6% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 33.3% 50.0% 16.7% 6
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 4.1% 28.6% 44.6% 22.7% 728
International (any race or 3.1% 22.4% 42.1% 32.4% 259
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.3% 17.3% 44.7% 34.7% 450
Architecture, Art & Planning 5.6% 24.4% 42.2% 27.8% 90
Arts & Sciences 4.9% 27.7% 42.7% 24.7% 797
Johnson College of Business 1.5% 21.9% 49.3% 27.4% 201
Engineering 7.1% 33.9% 42.9% 16.1% 576
Human Ecology 1.8% 15.3% 38.8% 44.1% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 24.5% 43.6% 30.0% 110
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.9% 11.3% 43.4% 43.4% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 4.9% 25.2% 43.7% 26.3% 1728
Gay or lesbian 3.0% 22.7% 53.0% 21.2% 66
Bisexual 3.4% 29.3% 38.5% 28.7% 174
Another sexuality 3.5% 23.9% 43.2% 29.3% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 4.5% 25.9% 41.0% 28.6% 266

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How interested are you in volunteering or community service, not as part of a course?

Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.1% 24.0% 40.8% 31.1% 2492
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 5.7% 29.6% 42.4% 22.3% 1089
Woman 2.6% 18.9% 39.5% 39.0% 1272
Another gender identity 3.4% 26.1% 39.8% 30.7% 88
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 3.9% 22.2% 40.3% 33.6% 690
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.6% 27.9% 37.6% 29.9% 197
Black (U.S.) 1.9% 20.4% 37.6% 40.1% 157
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.3% 22.8% 43.1% 31.8% 346
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 10.7% 30.4% 32.1% 26.8% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 50.0% 50.0% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 50.0% 37.5% 8
White (U.S.) 4.3% 25.4% 41.6% 28.7% 728
International (any race or 5.4% 24.4% 43.4% 26.7% 258
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.2% 20.0% 41.6% 36.1% 449
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.0% 15.7% 48.3% 27.0% 89
Arts & Sciences 4.9% 23.7% 39.5% 32.0% 798
Johnson College of Business 2.0% 22.9% 48.8% 26.4% 201
Engineering 4.7% 33.7% 40.6% 21.0% 576
Human Ecology 3.5% 11.2% 37.6% 47.6% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.7% 22.7% 36.4% 38.2% 110
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.9% 15.1% 35.8% 47.2% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 4.2% 24.7% 41.3% 29.8% 1727
Gay or lesbian 3.0% 16.7% 40.9% 39.4% 66
Bisexual 5.1% 26.9% 36.0% 32.0% 175
Another sexuality 3.1% 22.0% 39.4% 35.5% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 3.8% 21.5% 41.5% 33.2% 265

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How d are you in particip in other C y-E d Learning experiences?
Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 24% 23.2% 45.9% 28.5% 2488
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 3.2% 29.6% 45.4% 21.9% 1089
Woman 1.5% 17.7% 46.5% 34.4% 1268
Another gender identity 3.4% 18.2% 48.9% 29.5% 88
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 2.3% 21.3% 47.8% 28.6% 689
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.1% 27.3% 48.5% 21.1% 194
Black (U.S.) 1.3% 20.4% 42.0% 36.3% 157
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.3% 222% 44.4% 31.1% 347
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 28.6% 42.9% 26.8% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 66.7% 33.3% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 50.0% 37.5% 8
White (U.S.) 2.5% 25.5% 46.0% 26.0% 726
International (any race or 1.9% 19.7% 44.8% 33.6% 259
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.1% 19.6% 47 4% 31.8% 449
Architecture, Art & Planning 4.4% 18.9% 46.7% 30.0% 90
Arts & Sciences 2.6% 22.0% 47.5% 27.8% 795
Johnson College of Business 1.5% 15.9% 52.2% 30.3% 201
Engineering 3.3% 33.7% 43.2% 19.8% 576
Human Ecology 1.2% 16.1% 41.1% 41.7% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 19.1% 41.8% 37.3% 110
Brooks School of Public Policy 15.1% 43.4% 41.5% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 2.3% 24.2% 45.7% 27.9% 1723
Gay or lesbian 4.5% 16.4% 49.3% 29.9% 67
Bisexual 2.9% 23.4% 46.3% 27.4% 175
Another sexuality 2.3% 20.5% 45.7% 31.4% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 2.3% 20.8% 46.4% 30.6% 265

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How interested are you in participating in social justice work, in the community or on campus?

Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.8% 30.8% 36.1% 22.3% 2487
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 17.4% 37.0% 31.6% 14.0% 1089
Woman 5.1% 26.3% 40.3% 28.3% 1267
Another gender identity 2.3% 18.2% 35.2% 44.3% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 8.1% 34.4% 37.6% 19.9% 689
Asian-White (U.S.) 11.9% 32.5% 37.1% 18.6% 194
Black (U.S.) 7.7% 20.5% 30.8% 41.0% 156
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.2% 32.3% 33.1% 25.4% 347
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 10.7% 28.6% 41.1% 19.6% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 66.7% 16.7% 16.7% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 12.5% 75.0% 8
White (U.S.) 13.2% 31.5% 35.2% 20.2% 728
International (any race or 11.7% 22.2% 43.6% 22.6% 257
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.2% 30.9% 37.6% 21.3% 450
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.0% 22.5% 36.0% 32.6% 89
Arts & Sciences 8.8% 28.9% 38.8% 23.5% 796
Johnson College of Business 9.0% 32.8% 39.3% 18.9% 201
Engineering 17.8% 39.2% 30.0% 13.1% 574
Human Ecology 4.8% 25.6% 43.5% 26.2% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.7% 20.9% 31.8% 44.5% 110
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.9% 9.4% 32.1% 56.6% 53
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 12.2% 32.5% 36.0% 19.2% 1724
Gay or lesbian 7.5% 25.4% 31.3% 35.8% 67
Bisexual 6.3% 22.3% 37.7% 33.7% 175
Another sexuality 54% 26.7% 38.0% 29.8% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 10.3% 30.8% 35.0% 24.0% 263

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How interested are you in studying abroad?

Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.4% 19.6% 24.5% 46.4% 2493
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 13.1% 23.2% 26.7% 37.0% 1088
Woman 6.3% 16.5% 22.7% 54.6% 1274
Another gender identity 5.7% 20.5% 25.0% 48.9% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 10.7% 22.7% 27.3% 39.3% 692
Asian-White (U.S.) 8.7% 22.4% 25.0% 43.9% 196
Black (U.S.) 7.0% 22.3% 16.6% 54.1% 157
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.1% 14.1% 19.9% 59.9% 347
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 14.3% 10.7% 26.8% 48.2% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 50.0% 6
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 8.1% 17.1% 24.9% 49.9% 727
International (any race or 14.0% 24.0% 26.0% 36.0% 258
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.7% 17.8% 24.5% 49.0% 449
Architecture, Art & Planning 2.2% 8.9% 15.6% 73.3% 90
Arts & Sciences 8.7% 21.0% 24.0% 46.4% 797
Johnson College of Business 6.5% 14.9% 27.9% 50.7% 201
Engineering 14.4% 25.6% 25.1% 34.9% 578
Human Ecology 6.5% 17.1% 27.1% 49.4% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.3% 11.9% 27.5% 53.2% 109
Brooks School of Public Policy 3.8% 9.4% 17.0% 69.8% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 10.1% 20.4% 24.1% 45.4% 1725
Gay or lesbian 3.0% 20.9% 29.9% 46.3% 67
Bisexual 5.1% 15.9% 25.6% 53.4% 176
Another sexuality 8.9% 17.8% 22.4% 51.0% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 10.2% 18.4% 27.4% 44.0% 266

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How interested are you in working with a professor on a research project?

Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.2% 8.1% 26.1% 64.6% 2494
Cornell, by Gender** Man 1.5% 9.7% 27.8% 61.0% 1091
Woman 0.9% 6.6% 24.4% 68.1% 1272
Another gender identity 2.3% 8.0% 26.1% 63.6% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 0.7% 5.9% 20.0% 73.4% 691
Asian-White (U.S.) 9.1% 31.5% 59.4% 197
Black (U.S.) 1.9% 10.3% 26.3% 61.5% 156
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.0% 8.1% 26.3% 63.6% 346
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.6% 12.5% 41.1% 42.9% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 25.0% 62.5% 8
White (U.S.) 1.2% 9.6% 30.4% 58.8% 730
International (any race or 0.8% 5.4% 21.7% 72.1% 258
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.7% 5.6% 23.4% 70.3% 448
Architecture, Art & Planning 2.2% 10.0% 33.3% 54.4% 90
Arts & Sciences 1.3% 8.9% 25.8% 64.0% 797
Johnson College of Business 3.5% 18.8% 36.1% 41.6% 202
Engineering 0.9% 4.8% 24.9% 69.4% 579
Human Ecology 3.5% 20.0% 76.5% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.9% 12.8% 33.0% 53.2% 109
Brooks School of Public Policy 11.3% 17.0% 71.7% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or 1 1.2% 8.6% 25.6% 64.6% 1728
Gay or lesbian 1.5% 4.5% 17.9% 76.1% 67
Bisexual 0.6% 7.4% 23.4% 68.6% 175
Another sexuality 04% 8.1% 31.0% 60.5% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 2.3% 6.4% 28.9% 62.4% 266

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How interested are you in working with a professor on a research project with community partners?

Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.6% 9.8% 32.7% 55.8% 2493
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 2.1% 12.4% 33.7% 51.8% 1089
‘Woman 1.1% 7.8% 31.4% 59.7% 1273
Another gender identity 1.1% 6.8% 35.2% 56.8% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 0.9% 6.8% 264% 65.9% 690
Asian-White (U.S.) 13.8% 31.3% 54.9% 195
Black (U.S.) 3.2% 121% 28.0% 56.7% 157
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.6% 8.6% 36.0% 52.7% 347
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.6% 19.6% 44.6% 32.1% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 6
Native American (U.S.) 37.5% 62.5% 8
White (U.S.) 1.8% 12.2% 39.0% 47.1% 729
International (any race or 12% 5.8% 27.4% 65.6% 259
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.9% 7.1% 29.5% 62.5% 448
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.3% 8.9% 43.3% 44.4% 90
Arts & Sciences 2.0% 10.8% 33.3% 53.9% 798
Johnson College of Business 2.5% 20.8% 41.1% 35.6% 202
Engineering 1.4% 8.0% 29.6% 61.0% 577
Human Ecology 3.6% 26.0% 70.4% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 12.7% 43.6% 41.8% 110
Brooks School of Public Policy 11.3% 26.4% 62.3% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 1.5% 10.3% 31.9% 56.3% 1725
Gay or lesbian 1.5% 6.0% 31.3% 61.2% 67
Bisexual 1.7% 8.0% 37.5% 52.8% 176
Another sexuality 1.5% 9.7% 33.6% 55.2% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 2.3% 9.0% 34.6% 54.1% 266

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How interested are you in doing independent study (self-designed credit courses)?

Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.8% 31.2% 37.5% 21.5% 2492
Cornell, by Gender Man 9.9% 31.0% 37.6% 21.4% 1089
Woman 10.0% 31.0% 37.2% 21.9% 1273
Another gender identity 8.0% 33.3% 39.1% 19.5% 87
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 9.3% 29.7% 39.9% 21.2% 690
Asian-White (U.S.) 10.7% 40.8% 31.1% 17.3% 196
Black (U.S.) 5.7% 28.0% 36.9% 29.3% 157
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 11.3% 30.3% 36.7% 21.7% 346
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 12.5% 39.3% 30.4% 17.9% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 33.3% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 37.5% 37.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 11.5% 34.8% 36.5% 17.1% 729
International (any race or 6.6% 17.8% 40.9% 34.7% 259
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.6% 28.1% 40.6% 23.7% 448
Architecture, Art & Planning 7.8% 222% 40.0% 30.0% 90
Arts & Sciences 9.9% 32.2% 35.5% 22.4% 798
Johnson College of Business 7.9% 29.7% 44.6% 17.8% 202
Engineering 13.3% 32.1% 36.4% 18.2% 577
Human Ecology 8.3% 33.1% 32.0% 26.6% 169
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.7% 33.6% 39.1% 14.5% 110
Brooks School of Public Policy 1.9% 35.8% 34.0% 28.3% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 10.0% 30.6% 38.1% 21.4% 1726
Gay or lesbian 4.5% 43.3% 28.4% 23.9% 67
Bisexual 10.8% 33.5% 34.7% 21.0% 176
Another sexuality 12.8% 33.3% 34.5% 19.4% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 6.0% 28.7% 41.1% 24.2% 265

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How interested are you in having an internship or practicum?

Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.3% 3.6% 15.4% 80.8% 2496
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.2% 5.1% 17.7% 77.0% 1090
Woman 04% 1.9% 12.7% 85.0% 1276
Another gender identity 5.7% 21.8% 72.4% 87
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 0.1% 1.4% 12.1% 86.3% 692
Asian-White (U.S.) 0.5% 6.6% 15.7% 77.2% 197
Black (U.S.) 1.9% 10.8% 87.3% 157
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.3% 2.9% 14.4% 82.4% 347
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.4% 21.4% 73.2% 56
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 33.3% 66.7% 6
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 87.5% 8
White (U.S.) 0.3% 5.3% 19.2% 75.2% 729
International (any race or 0.8% 2.3% 14.7% 82.2% 259
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.3% 18.2% 78.4% 450
Architecture, Art & Planning 5.6% 16.7% 77.8% 90
Arts & Sciences 0.3% 3.9% 16.6% 79.3% 797
Johnson College of Business 1.0% 12.9% 86.1% 202
Engineering 0.7% 4.7% 11.6% 83.1% 579
Human Ecology 0.6% 1.2% 19.4% 78.8% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.7% 10.9% 86.4% 110
Brooks School of Public Policy 13.2% 86.8% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 0.1% 3.4% 15.0% 81.5% 1726
Gay or lesbian 7.5% 19.4% 73.1% 67
Bisexual 0.6% 5.1% 15.9% 78.4% 176
Another sexuality 04% 3.1% 14.7% 81.9% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 1.1% 3.4% 17.2% 78.4% 268

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How interested are you in joining a fraternity or sorority?

Somewhat
Not at all interested Slightly interested interested Very interested Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 44.3% 26.1% 17.6% 12.0% 2491
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 42.8% 26.4% 20.2% 10.6% 1090
Woman 43.2% 26.7% 16.3% 13.8% 1272
Another gender identity 73.3% 16.3% 5.8% 4.7% 86
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 47.5% 31.3% 16.1% 5.1% 690
Asian-White (U.S.) 46.2% 21.3% 19.3% 13.2% 197
Black (U.S.) 52.9% 22.3% 15.3% 9.6% 157
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 41.8% 26.8% 17.9% 13.5% 347
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 49.1% 20.0% 16.4% 14.5% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Native American (U.S.) 62.5% 12.5% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 41.1% 21.7% 18.8% 18.4% 728
International (any race or 37.6% 32.6% 18.6% 11.2% 258
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 39.0% 28.3% 19.1% 13.7% 446
Architecture, Art & Planning 50.0% 30.0% 13.3% 6.7% 90
Arts & Sciences 48.4% 24.9% 15.3% 11.4% 798
Johnson College of Business 24.9% 23.9% 28.9% 22.4% 201
Engineering 53.8% 26.3% 14.2% 5.7% 578
Human Ecology 36.5% 31.2% 15.3% 17.1% 170
Industrial & Labor Relations 30.0% 25.5% 24.5% 20.0% 110
Brooks School of Public Policy 32.1% 17.0% 37.7% 13.2% 53
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 39.6% 27.5% 19.7% 13.3% 1726
Gay or lesbian 64.2% 22.4% 7.5% 6.0% 67
Bisexual 54.6% 20.7% 12.1% 12.6% 174
Another sexuality 64.0% 21.7% 10.5% 3.9% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 44.0% 26.3% 17.3% 12.4% 266

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel to get along socially at Cornell?

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.8% 35.4% 42.8% 19.1% 2472
Cornell, by Gender** Man 24% 33.5% 43.3% 20.8% 1082
Woman 2.9% 36.0% 42.6% 18.5% 1259

Another gender identity 8.0% 46.6% 37.5% 8.0% 88

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.5% 46.9% 38.7% 9.9% 685
Asian-White (U.S.) 2.1% 37.3% 45.6% 15.0% 193

Black (U.S.) 3.8% 35.3% 37.8% 23.1% 156

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.3% 28.2% 45.1% 24.4% 344

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.5% 21.8% 50.9% 21.8% 55

Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 62.5% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 1.2% 25.9% 45.9% 26.9% 725
International (any race or 3.1% 42.7% 39.6% 14.5% 255
ethnicity)

Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.0% 36.4% 42.2% 19.3% 445

Architecture, Art & Planning 2.2% 36.0% 43.8% 18.0% 89

Arts & Sciences 3.6% 37.4% 41.9% 17.2% 787

Johnson College of Business 1.0% 22.1% 46.2% 30.7% 199

Engineering 3.8% 39.8% 41.7% 14.6% 575

Human Ecology 24% 34.5% 44.0% 19.0% 168

Industrial & Labor Relations 0.9% 24.5% 42.7% 31.8% 110

Brooks School of Public Policy 3.8% 18.9% 49.1% 28.3% 53
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 1.8% 32.9% 44.0% 21.2% 1728

Gay or lesbian 6.0% 38.8% 43.3% 11.9% 67

Bisexual 2.8% 39.2% 39.8% 18.2% 176

Another sexuality 7.7% 40.5% 40.2% 11.6% 259

Sexuality not disclosed 4.1% 43.4% 38.4% 14.0% 242

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to select the courses you will take?

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.5% 27.0% 44.4% 25.1% 2470
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 2.6% 23.6% 45.0% 28.9% 1081
Woman 4.0% 30.4% 43.3% 22.3% 1258
Another gender identity 6.8% 25.0% 43.2% 25.0% 88
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 3.6% 31.4% 44.1% 20.9% 685
Asian-White (U.S.) 2.6% 34.2% 40.9% 22.3% 193
Black (U.S.) 1.9% 224% 41.7% 34.0% 156
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.2% 25.1% 45.8% 23.9% 343
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.5% 29.1% 47.3% 182% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 37.5% 37.5% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 2.9% 24.8% 44.1% 28.1% 725
International (any race or 2.4% 23.2% 44.9% 29.5% 254
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.6% 31.5% 41.7% 23.2% 444
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.4% 33.7% 33.7% 29.2% 89
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 30.7% 42.6% 23.0% 786
Johnson College of Business 4.0% 22.1% 45.7% 28.1% 199
Engineering 2.1% 22.1% 46.4% 29.4% 575
Human Ecology 3.0% 29.2% 47.6% 20.2% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 17.3% 47.3% 30.0% 110
Brooks School of Public Policy 5.7% 18.9% 52.8% 22.6% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 3.0% 26.5% 44.6% 25.9% 1728
Gay or lesbian 4.5% 23.9% 49.3% 22.4% 67
Bisexual 2.3% 31.3% 40.9% 25.6% 176
Another sexuality 6.6% 29.0% 44.0% 20.5% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 4.6% 25.8% 44.2% 25.4% 240

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to find a group where you feel like you belong?

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.2% 42.1% 37.9% 14.7% 2469
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 4.6% 37.2% 40.3% 17.9% 1080
Woman 5.5% 45.0% 36.7% 12.8% 1258

Another gender identity 10.2% 59.1% 25.0% 5.7% 88

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 7.4% 53.9% 29.9% 8.8% 685
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.7% 44.6% 39.4% 11.4% 193

Black (U.S.) 9.0% 35.9% 35.9% 19.2% 156

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.5% 39.5% 41.0% 16.0% 344

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 7.3% 29.1% 45.5% 18.2% 55

Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 37.5% 25.0% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 2.8% 33.7% 43.8% 19.8% 724
International (any race or 6.7% 42.7% 36.4% 14.2% 253
ethnicity)

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.2% 41.5% 38.4% 14.9% 443

Architecture, Art & Planning 6.7% 49.4% 29.2% 14.6% 89

Arts & Sciences 6.1% 42.9% 36.1% 14.9% 786

Johnson College of Business 2.5% 32.2% 43.2% 22.1% 199

Engineering 6.4% 44.7% 36.9% 12.0% 575

Human Ecology 24% 42.3% 41.7% 13.7% 168

Industrial & Labor Relations 1.8% 32.7% 46.4% 19.1% 110

Brooks School of Public Policy 5.7% 49.1% 34.0% 11.3% 53
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 3.8% 39.3% 40.0% 16.9% 1726

Gay or lesbian 4.5% 46.3% 43.3% 6.0% 67

Bisexual 5.7% 50.6% 31.8% 11.9% 176

Another sexuality 10.4% 51.4% 31.3% 6.9% 259

Sexuality not disclosed 10.0% 44.8% 32.8% 12.4% 241

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to succeed academically at Cornell?

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.8% 34.9% 45.6% 16.6% 2467
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 1.6% 29.4% 47.8% 21.2% 1080
Woman 3.4% 40.0% 43.6% 13.0% 1256

Another gender identity 8.0% 30.7% 44.3% 17.0% 88

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.5% 42.9% 39.9% 12.7% 685
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.1% 34.7% 49.2% 13.0% 193

Black (U.S.) 1.3% 35.5% 43.2% 20.0% 155

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.0% 33.5% 46.6% 17.8% 343

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.6% 32.7% 50.9% 12.7% 55

Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 12.5% 50.0% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 1.1% 29.7% 49.3% 19.9% 724
International (any race or 4.0% 31.2% 45.8% 19.0% 253
ethnicity)

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.3% 36.3% 47.9% 13.5% 443

Architecture, Art & Planning 4.5% 38.2% 40.4% 16.9% 89

Arts & Sciences 3.3% 33.4% 44.5% 18.9% 785

Johnson College of Business 2.0% 25.6% 49.2% 23.1% 199

Engineering 3.0% 39.7% 42.0% 15.3% 574

Human Ecology 3.0% 38.7% 43.5% 14.9% 168

Industrial & Labor Relations 31.8% 52.7% 15.5% 110

Brooks School of Public Policy 1.9% 20.8% 64.2% 13.2% 53
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 2.4% 33.7% 46.3% 17.7% 1725

Gay or lesbian 4.5% 29.9% 56.7% 9.0% 67

Bisexual 2.8% 41.5% 41.5% 14.2% 176

Another sexuality 4.2% 37.8% 45.9% 12.0% 259

Sexuality not disclosed 3.8% 37.5% 40.8% 17.9% 240

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to discuss issues related to systemic inequality and discrimination?

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.3% 38.2% 37.8% 17.7% 2465
Cornell, by Gender** Man 6.9% 40.8% 36.5% 15.8% 1079
Woman 5.3% 37.0% 39.0% 18.8% 1255

Another gender identity 5.7% 25.0% 40.9% 28.4% 88

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 6.3% 45.3% 34.9% 13.5% 684
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.3% 47.9% 29.7% 16.1% 192

Black (U.S.) 4.5% 23.2% 39.4% 32.9% 155

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.8% 30.3% 41.1% 22.7% 343

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.6% 29.1% 41.8% 25.5% 55

Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 37.5% 62.5% 8
White (U.S.) 4.8% 35.7% 43.2% 16.3% 723
International (any race or 9.8% 42.1% 31.1% 16.9% 254
ethnicity)

Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.0% 36.5% 39.0% 19.6% 444

Architecture, Art & Planning 6.7% 43.8% 27.0% 22.5% 89

Arts & Sciences 5.5% 36.8% 39.1% 18.6% 785

Johnson College of Business 3.5% 36.4% 36.9% 23.2% 198

Engineering 9.1% 44.3% 34.6% 12.0% 573

Human Ecology 4.2% 42.5% 40.1% 13.2% 167

Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 22.7% 46.4% 25.5% 110

Brooks School of Public Policy 1.9% 26.4% 45.3% 26.4% 53
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 6.4% 40.3% 36.6% 16.7% 1723

Gay or lesbian 6.0% 23.9% 47.8% 22.4% 67

Bisexual 5.7% 22.7% 44.3% 27.3% 176

Another sexuality 5.8% 36.3% 40.9% 17.0% 259

Sexuality not disclosed 6.3% 40.4% 35.4% 17.9% 240

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How well prepared do you feel you are to conduct engaged research supporting community partner organizations?

Unprepared Somewhat prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.1% 45.7% 322% 12.1% 2462
Cornell, by Gender** Man 8.1% 44.2% 34.7% 13.0% 1078
Woman 11.6% 46.5% 30.7% 11.2% 1255

Another gender identity 13.8% 50.6% 21.8% 13.8% 87

Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 11.1% 49.8% 28.1% 11.0% 683

Asian-White (U.S.) 13.6% 49.7% 27.7% 8.9% 191

Black (U.S.) 9.7% 37.4% 32.3% 20.6% 155

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.2% 43.6% 32.2% 16.1% 342

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.5% 49.1% 36.4% 9.1% 55

Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 37.5% 37.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 8.8% 44.8% 35.6% 10.8% 725
International (any race or 11.1% 41.5% 36.0% 11.5% 253
ethnicity)

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.0% 43.5% 35.1% 14.4% 444

Architecture, Art & Planning 7.9% 53.9% 24.7% 13.5% 89

Arts & Sciences 11.5% 44.8% 31.8% 11.9% 783

Johnson College of Business 5.6% 41.6% 37.6% 15.2% 197

Engineering 12.6% 47.6% 30.7% 9.1% 573

Human Ecology 11.3% 45.2% 31.0% 12.5% 168

Industrial & Labor Relations 7.3% 51.8% 29.1% 11.8% 110

Brooks School of Public Policy 7.5% 45.3% 32.1% 15.1% 53

Cornell, by lity** Straight or | 1| 8.6% 45.4% 33.8% 12.2% 1721

Gay or lesbian 11.9% 38.8% 35.8% 13.4% 67

Bisexual 14.8% 42.6% 28.4% 14.2% 176

Another sexuality 15.1% 50.4% 27.1% 7.4% 258

Sexuality not disclosed 11.7% 46.7% 27.5% 14.2% 240

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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As you made plans for college how helpful was advice and assistance from: High school c

who specialized in college

Very helpful Somewhat helpful Not helpful Did not use Resource not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 26.7% 41.4% 15.3% 8.8% 7.8% 2418
Cornell, by Gender Man 27.7% 42.1% 13.6% 9.6% 7.1% 1055
Woman 25.7% 40.7% 17.0% 8.4% 8.1% 1232
Another gender identity 27.3% 34.1% 19.3% 5.7% 13.6% 88
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 22.9% 45.8% 14.4% 9.3% 7.6% 668
Asian-White (U.S.) 23.4% 43.6% 14.4% 10.6% 8.0% 188
Black (U.S.) 29.9% 38.1% 16.3% 8.2% 7.5% 147
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 31.9% 38.8% 14.3% 7.2% 7.8% 335
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 34.5% 41.8% 3.6% 9.1% 10.9% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 62.5% 12.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 25.6% 38.1% 19.5% 9.9% 6.9% 714
International (any race or 31.0% 39.3% 13.1% 6.0% 10.7% 252
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 30.7% 35.1% 18.4% 7.7% 8.1% 430
Architecture, Art & Planning 24.4% 43.0% 11.6% 16.3% 4.7% 86
Arts & Sciences 27.4% 40.9% 14.5% 8.4% 8.9% 778
Johnson College of Business 27.0% 42.9% 15.8% 8.2% 6.1% 196
Engineering 23.2% 41.0% 16.2% 11.0% 8.6% 556
Human Ecology 21.4% 54.2% 13.7% 6.0% 4.8% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 27.1% 42.1% 16.8% 9.3% 4.7% 107
Brooks School of Public Policy 35.3% 41.2% 11.8% 2.0% 9.8% 51
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 27.0% 42.3% 14.9% 8.8% 7.1% 1727
Gay or lesbian 30.8% 32.3% 15.4% 6.2% 15.4% 65
Bisexual 27.6% 33.9% 21.8% 9.2% 7.5% 174
Another sexuality 23.9% 42.9% 14.7% 7.7% 10.8% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 25.4% 41.5% 14.5% 10.9% 7.8% 193

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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As you made plans for college how helpful was advice and assistance from: Other high school counselors or teachers?

Very helpful Somewhat helpful Not helpful Did not use Resource not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 19.3% 50.3% 13.6% 14.3% 2.5% 2412
Cornell, by Gender* Man 19.8% 52.8% 10.8% 14.1% 2.4% 1054
‘Woman 19.1% 47.8% 16.2% 14.3% 2.5% 1228
Another gender identity 14.8% 52.3% 15.9% 12.5% 4.5% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 16.5% 52.9% 13.2% 16.1% 1.4% 666
Asian-White (U.S.) 15.4% 51.6% 15.4% 16.5% 1.1% 188
Black (U.S.) 29.5% 42.5% 15.8% 11.0% 1.4% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 22.3% 50.0% 14.6% 10.7% 2.4% 336
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 12.7% 54.5% 16.4% 14.5% 1.8% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 62.5% 12.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 18.1% 52.2% 14.3% 13.6% 1.8% 713
International (any race or 24.0% 40.0% 10.4% 15.6% 10.0% 250
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.4% 49.8% 15.3% 11.6% 1.9% 430
Architecture, Art & Planning 20.9% 40.7% 14.0% 20.9% 3.5% 86
Arts & Sciences 18.6% 50.1% 12.4% 15.5% 3.5% 775
Johnson College of Business 204% 50.0% 14.3% 13.8% 1.5% 196
Engineering 18.4% 50.0% 15.3% 13.9% 2.3% 554
Human Ecology 15.5% 53.6% 14.9% 14.9% 1.2% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 24.3% 51.4% 11.2% 13.1% 107
Brooks School of Public Policy 17.6% 58.8% 5.9% 9.8% 7.8% 51
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 19.4% 50.4% 13.5% 14.2% 2.5% 1724
Gay or lesbian 24.2% 56.1% 6.1% 13.6% 66
Bisexual 17.3% 51.4% 15.6% 12.7% 2.9% 173
Another sexuality 16.3% 52.3% 14.7% 13.2% 3.5% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 22.0% 44.0% 14.7% 17.8% 1.6% 191

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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As you made plans for college how helpful was advice and assistance from: Your classmates and friends?

Very helpful Somewhat helpful Not helpful Did not use Resource not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 20.0% 54.3% 14.0% 11.2% 0.5% 2417
Cornell, by Gender* Man 23.0% 51.1% 13.8% 11.4% 0.7% 1055
Woman 17.5% 57.0% 14.0% 11.2% 0.3% 1231
Another gender identity 20.5% 54.5% 17.0% 8.0% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 24.0% 56.5% 11.8% 7.6% 667
Asian-White (U.S.) 13.8% 63.3% 12.8% 10.1% 188
Black (U.S.) 24.0% 43.2% 16.4% 14.4% 2.1% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 19.0% 53.6% 15.2% 12.2% 336
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.5% 63.6% 12.7% 16.4% 1.8% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 17.8% 53.8% 16.5% 11.5% 0.4% 714
International (any race or 23.8% 49.6% 10.3% 14.7% 1.6% 252
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 20.2% 53.1% 15.3% 11.1% 0.2% 431
Architecture, Art & Planning 15.1% 65.1% 11.6% 8.1% 86
Arts & Sciences 20.8% 53.1% 13.1% 12.3% 0.6% 778
Johnson College of Business 224% 52.6% 12.8% 11.7% 0.5% 196
Engineering 20.4% 54.7% 13.9% 10.5% 0.5% 554
Human Ecology 13.7% 64.3% 13.7% 8.3% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 22.4% 46.7% 19.6% 11.2% 107
Brooks School of Public Policy 17.6% 51.0% 17.6% 11.8% 2.0% 51
Cornell, by lity* Straight or | 1| 20.1% 54.9% 13.4% 11.2% 0.3% 1725
Gay or lesbian 15.2% 57.6% 16.7% 10.6% 66
Bisexual 24.1% 50.6% 16.1% 7.5% 1.7% 174
Another sexuality 21.2% 55.6% 13.1% 9.3% 0.8% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 15.5% 49.2% 18.1% 17.1% 193

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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As you made plans for college how helpful was advice and assistance from: Your parents or guardians?

Very helpful Somewhat helpful Not helpful Did not use Resource not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 47.5% 36.0% 9.7% 6.0% 0.8% 2413
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 50.0% 34.8% 9.0% 6.1% 0.2% 1053
Woman 46.6% 36.9% 9.2% 6.0% 1.3% 1230
Another gender identity 23.9% 42.0% 26.1% 5.7% 2.3% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 39.9% 40.0% 13.0% 6.1% 0.9% 667
Asian-White (U.S.) 48.4% 38.3% 9.0% 4.3% 188
Black (U.S.) 40.8% 32.7% 12.9% 10.9% 2.7% 147
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 43.2% 37.5% 10.7% 7.4% 1.2% 336
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 52.7% 38.2% 7.3% 1.8% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 62.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 57.9% 31.4% 7.3% 3.1% 0.3% 711
International (any race or 44.6% 36.3% 5.6% 12.0% 1.6% 251
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 46.7% 35.7% 8.2% 7.9% 1.4% 428
Architecture, Art & Planning 44.2% 34.9% 8.1% 9.3% 3.5% 86
Arts & Sciences 44.8% 36.6% 10.8% 7.1% 0.6% 776
Johnson College of Business 46.4% 37.2% 9.7% 6.6% 196
Engineering 49.6% 36.0% 10.8% 3.4% 0.2% 556
Human Ecology 46.4% 36.9% 11.3% 3.0% 24% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 56.1% 34.6% 4.7% 4.7% 107
Brooks School of Public Policy 54.9% 33.3% 2.0% 7.8% 2.0% 51
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 50.5% 35.9% 7.9% 5.3% 0.4% 1724
Gay or lesbian 42.4% 31.8% 15.2% 10.6% 66
Bisexual 34.5% 38.5% 16.1% 6.9% 4.0% 174
Another sexuality 37.6% 36.8% 16.3% 7.0% 23% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 47.6% 35.1% 8.9% 8.4% 191

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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As you made plans for college how helpful was advice and assistance from: Family or relatives?

Very helpful Somewhat helpful Not helpful Did not use Resource not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 23.8% 39.8% 15.0% 19.6% 1.8% 2410
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 27.1% 40.4% 13.2% 18.2% 1.1% 1053
Woman 21.9% 40.5% 15.5% 20.4% 1.8% 1226
Another gender identity 10.2% 28.4% 29.5% 23.9% 8.0% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 21.5% 41.1% 15.8% 20.5% 1.1% 664
Asian-White (U.S.) 16.5% 48.9% 13.8% 19.1% 1.6% 188
Black (U.S.) 25.3% 37.7% 12.3% 21.9% 2.7% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 23.2% 36.3% 16.4% 22.0% 2.1% 336
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 25.5% 34.5% 21.8% 16.4% 1.8% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 50.0% 25.0% 12.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 28.2% 40.0% 15.9% 14.5% 1.4% 712
International (any race or 20.8% 37.6% 10.0% 29.2% 24% 250
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 25.6% 36.0% 14.9% 20.9% 2.6% 430
Architecture, Art & Planning 17.4% 44.2% 12.8% 24.4% 1.2% 86
Arts & Sciences 21.8% 41.0% 15.0% 20.8% 1.4% 775
Johnson College of Business 27.0% 40.3% 15.3% 16.8% 0.5% 196
Engineering 23.6% 39.9% 16.3% 18.3% 2.0% 552
Human Ecology 22.0% 41.1% 16.7% 17.9% 24% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 32.7% 43.0% 10.3% 14.0% 107
Brooks School of Public Policy 26.0% 40.0% 10.0% 24.0% 50
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 26.8% 41.4% 13.3% 17.0% 1.5% 1718
Gay or lesbian 16.7% 30.3% 18.2% 33.3% 1.5% 66
Bisexual 17.8% 29.9% 26.4% 23.6% 2.3% 174
Another sexuality 14.7% 36.3% 19.3% 25.5% 4.2% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 16.6% 43.0% 12.4% 26.4% 1.6% 193

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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As you made plans for college how helpful was advice and assi from: Counselors working/ ing at a community-based organization like Y or Upward Bound?
Very helpful Somewhat helpful Not helpful Did not use Resource not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.2% 10.2% 5.1% 57.1% 22.5% 2408
Cornell, by Gender Man 5.2% 10.8% 5.2% 57.0% 21.8% 1050
Woman 5.5% 9.8% 5.0% 56.4% 23.3% 1228
Another gender identity 2.3% 8.0% 4.5% 61.4% 23.9% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 3.9% 11.1% 7.2% 56.5% 21.3% 667
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.2% 4.8% 2.7% 71.0% 18.3% 186
Black (U.S.) 11.7% 13.8% 5.5% 40.0% 29.0% 145
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.3% 9.9% 5.4% 49.9% 25.7% 335
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.5% 9.1% 1.8% 60.0% 23.6% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Native American (U.S.) 37.5% 50.0% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 2.7% 8.0% 3.8% 65.9% 19.7% 712
International (any race or 9.2% 15.9% 4.0% 40.6% 30.3% 251
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.5% 10.7% 4.9% 53.6% 24.2% 429
Architecture, Art & Planning 4.7% 16.3% 7.0% 52.3% 19.8% 86
Arts & Sciences 5.3% 8.4% 4.8% 58.8% 22.7% 775
Johnson College of Business 5.1% 12.8% 5.6% 56.4% 20.0% 195
Engineering 5.1% 8.3% 4.7% 58.6% 23.3% 553
Human Ecology 4.2% 16.1% 54% 55.4% 19.0% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.7% 10.3% 8.4% 56.1% 21.5% 107
Brooks School of Public Policy 6.0% 10.0% 2.0% 52.0% 30.0% 50
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 5.0% 10.6% 5.3% 57.0% 22.1% 1721
Gay or lesbian 6.1% 3.0% 1.5% 65.2% 24.2% 66
Bisexual 5.7% 9.2% 6.3% 55.7% 23.0% 174
Another sexuality 54% 8.5% 5.0% 59.3% 21.7% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 5.8% 12.2% 2.6% 53.4% 25.9% 189

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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As you made plans for college how helpful was advice and

from: Private

15 advisors or counselors (paid for by you or your family)?

Very helpful Somewhat helpful Not helpful Did not use Resource not available Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 18.6% 14.8% 4.0% 43.1% 19.6% 2401
Cornell, by Gender Man 18.8% 15.0% 4.7% 43.6% 17.9% 1047
‘Woman 18.9% 14.4% 3.3% 42.4% 21.0% 1224
Another gender identity 12.5% 15.9% 3.4% 44.3% 23.9% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 15.6% 18.3% 4.2% 44.8% 17.0% 665
Asian-White (U.S.) 19.7% 17.5% 4.9% 47.0% 10.9% 183
Black (U.S.) 13.1% 4.8% 4.8% 40.0% 37.2% 145
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.0% 6.9% 3.0% 41.7% 30.3% 333
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 14.5% 10.9% 50.9% 23.6% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 62.5% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 21.1% 14.5% 3.5% 44.4% 16.5% 710
International (any race or 24.2% 20.6% 5.6% 32.5% 17.1% 252
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 18.0% 11.4% 3.7% 41.4% 25.5% 428
Architecture, Art & Planning 22.1% 11.6% 1.2% 41.9% 23.3% 86
Arts & Sciences 18.5% 14.3% 4.3% 44.7% 18.2% 774
Johnson College of Business 23.0% 15.2% 2.6% 41.9% 17.3% 191
Engineering 16.8% 14.8% 4.3% 45.1% 19.0% 554
Human Ecology 22.0% 25.0% 4.2% 34.5% 14.3% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.9% 13.2% 5.7% 45.3% 17.9% 106
Brooks School of Public Policy 12.2% 20.4% 2.0% 36.7% 28.6% 49
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 20.0% 14.9% 4.1% 43.3% 17.8% 1717
Gay or lesbian 16.9% 12.3% 3.1% 44.6% 23.1% 65
Bisexual 14.4% 14.4% 4.0% 40.2% 27.0% 174
Another sexuality 16.7% 15.1% 3.9% 39.5% 24.8% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 13.4% 15.0% 3.2% 47.6% 20.9% 187

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Wil you personally take out any student loans to help finance your first year in college?

Yes No Do not know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 15.6% 63.0% 21.4% 2402
Cornell, by Gender Man 14.5% 64.5% 21.0% 1045
‘Woman 16.1% 62.3% 21.6% 1226
Another gender identity 25.0% 51.1% 23.9% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 13.9% 63.6% 22.5% 668
Asian-White (U.S.) 14.5% 66.5% 19.0% 179
Black (U.S.) 17.8% 47.3% 34.9% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 19.7% 56.1% 24.2% 335
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 22.6% 45.3% 32.1% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 19.0% 63.9% 17.0% 710
International (any race or 4.0% 77.8% 18.3% 252
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 18.2% 55.0% 26.8% 429
Architecture, Art & Planning 18.8% 60.0% 21.2% 85
Arts & Sciences 12.7% 68.0% 19.3% 772
Johnson College of Business 20.1% 61.9% 18.0% 194
Engineering 16.8% 62.0% 21.2% 552
Human Ecology 11.9% 61.9% 26.2% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.2% 67.6% 17.1% 105
Brooks School of Public Policy 19.6% 62.7% 17.6% 51
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 14.1% 64.7% 21.3% 1715
Gay or lesbian 24.2% 63.6% 121% 66
Bisexual 23.0% 57.5% 19.5% 174
Another sexuality 17.4% 61.0% 21.6% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 17.0% 55.9% 27.1% 188

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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As of right now, how concerned are you about your family's ability to pay for your college education?

Not at all Alittle Quite a bit A great deal Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 31.1% 38.5% 18.5% 11.9% 2393
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 35.0% 37.9% 18.0% 9.1% 1041
Woman 28.3% 38.7% 18.5% 14.6% 1223
Another gender identity 18.2% 42.0% 29.5% 10.2% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 25.9% 42.8% 19.6% 11.7% 668
Asian-White (U.S.) 33.5% 40.2% 16.8% 9.5% 179
Black (U.S.) 17.2% 34.5% 25.5% 22.8% 145
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 21.6% 41.1% 19.5% 17.7% 333
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 20.4% 44.4% 18.5% 16.7% 54
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 25.0% 37.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 39.9% 34.6% 17.2% 8.4% 705
International (any race or 40.1% 34.5% 16.3% 9.1% 252
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 25.5% 37.2% 22.7% 14.5% 427
Architecture, Art & Planning 17.4% 46.5% 20.9% 15.1% 86
Arts & Sciences 34.5% 37.3% 16.9% 11.3% 769
Johnson College of Business 35.9% 35.9% 17.2% 10.9% 192
Engineering 28.9% 43.3% 16.2% 11.6% 554
Human Ecology 30.4% 33.9% 22.0% 13.7% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 33.0% 38.8% 21.4% 6.8% 103
Brooks School of Public Policy 46.0% 24.0% 22.0% 8.0% 50
Cornell, by lity** Straight or | 1| 33.5% 38.2% 17.6% 10.8% 1709
Gay or lesbian 25.8% 31.8% 28.8% 13.6% 66
Bisexual 27.6% 36.8% 17.2% 18.4% 174
Another sexuality 23.9% 42.1% 21.2% 12.7% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 24.9% 41.1% 20.0% 14.1% 185

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

Page 32 of 60



Private -

Independent
school with
Public - Magnet Public - Other Private - resident students Other (please
Public - Charter school school public schools Religious/parochial ~ Private - Ind d idential school ( ligi (non-religi Home school describe) Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.5% 8.7% 48.0% 9.6% 15.9% 7.8% 0.3% 1.4% 2416
Cornell, by Gender* Man 9.9% 7.4% 46.2% 10.4% 16.1% 7.9% 0.5% 1.6% 1051
Woman 7.6% 9.2% 50.8% 8.6% 15.3% 7.3% 0.2% 1.0% 1234
Another gender identity 5.7% 18.2% 42.0% 6.8% 17.0% 8.0% 2.3% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 11.0% 12.9% 53.7% 5.2% 10.7% 5.1% 1.3% 672
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.8% 9.6% 51.3% 7.0% 21.4% 4.8% 1.1% 187
Black (U.S.) 8.8% 12.9% 38.8% 14.3% 14.3% 82% 0.7% 2.0% 147
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 11.0% 9.5% 45.5% 14.6% 14.9% 3.9% 0.3% 0.3% 336
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 10.9% 1.8% 56.4% 9.1% 16.4% 3.6% 1.8% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 87.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 7.7% 6.0% 53.7% 9.8% 15.7% 5.5% 0.4% 1.1% 712
International (any race or 3.6% 3.2% 23.8% 10.9% 27.4% 27.8% 0.4% 2.8% 248
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.5% 8.8% 48.4% 7.9% 12.1% 10.5% 0.2% 1.6% 430
Architecture, Art & Planning 11.9% 9.5% 36.9% 9.5% 16.7% 14.3% 1.2% 84
Arts & Sciences 7.3% 7.7% 45.9% 10.9% 19.8% 6.9% 0.3% 1.2% 778
Johnson College of Business 6.6% 9.2% 45.4% 7.7% 21.9% 6.6% 2.6% 196
Engineering 9.5% 9.3% 53.9% 7.5% 12.0% 6.1% 0.7% 0.9% 557
Human Ecology 6.0% 11.4% 47.3% 12.6% 16.2% 6.6% 167
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.3% 7.5% 56.1% 10.3% 5.6% 8.4% 1.9% 107
Brooks School of Public Policy 7.8% 9.8% 49.0% 9.8% 19.6% 2.0% 2.0% 51
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 8.5% 8.1% 46.9% 10.6% 16.0% 8.4% 0.3% 1.3% 1724
Gay or lesbian 7.5% 11.9% 53.7% 6.0% 14.9% 4.5% 1.5% 67
Bisexual 11.4% 11.4% 50.0% 4.5% 16.5% 5.7% 0.6% 176
Another sexuality 6.6% 9.7% 54.1% 7.7% 13.9% 6.6% 1.5% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 8.9% 8.9% 45.3% 9.5% 17.4% 7.4% 0.5% 2.1% 190

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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‘Was your high school in the United States?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 88.1% 11.9% 2416
Cornell, by Gender** Man 86.2% 13.8% 1055
‘Woman 90.2% 9.8% 1230
Another gender identity 89.8% 10.2% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 95.7% 4.3% 671
Asian-White (U.S.) 95.7% 4.3% 187
Black (U.S.) 97.3% 2.7% 147
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 98.8% 1.2% 335
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 96.4% 3.6% 55
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 8
White (U.S.) 98.3% 1.7% 712
International (any race or 13.6% 86.4% 250
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 89.7% 10.3% 429
Architecture, Art & Planning 69.0% 31.0% 84
Arts & Sciences 86.9% 13.1% 778
Johnson College of Business 90.8% 9.2% 195
Engineering 91.8% 8.2% 560
Human Ecology 82.5% 17.5% 166
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.4% 5.6% 107
Brooks School of Public Policy 92.2% 7.8% 51
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 87.8% 12.2% 1725
Gay or lesbian 94.0% 6.0% 67
Bisexual 89.7% 10.3% 175
Another sexuality 88.8% 11.2% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 85.8% 14.2% 190

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you perform community service as part of a class or

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 62.7% 37.3% 2410
Cornell, by Gender Man 61.9% 38.1% 1050
‘Woman 63.3% 36.7% 1230
Another gender identity 64.4% 35.6% 87
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 56.4% 43.6% 669
Asian-White (U.S.) 59.1% 40.9% 186
Black (U.S.) 73.0% 27.0% 148
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 67.4% 32.6% 334
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 65.5% 34.5% 55
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 87.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 64.4% 35.6% 711
International (any race or 63.7% 36.3% 248
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 65.9% 34.1% 428
Architecture, Art & Planning 60.0% 40.0% 85
Arts & Sciences 61.3% 38.7% 777
Johnson College of Business 71.1% 28.9% 194
Engineering 56.3% 43.7% 558
Human Ecology 66.3% 33.7% 166
Industrial & Labor Relations 71.7% 28.3% 106
Brooks School of Public Policy 70.0% 30.0% 50
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 62.4% 37.6% 1726
Gay or lesbian 67.2% 32.8% 67
Bisexual 67.0% 33.0% 176
Another sexuality 60.9% 39.1% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 62.8% 37.2% 183

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you perform community service NOT as part of a

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 89.3% 10.7% 2405
Cornell, by Gender** Man 87.4% 12.6% 1047
‘Woman 91.3% 8.7% 1228
Another gender identity 89.8% 10.2% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 93.6% 6.4% 669
Asian-White (U.S.) 92.4% 7.6% 185
Black (U.S.) 85.8% 14.2% 148
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 88.1% 11.9% 335
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 88.9% 11.1% 54
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 8
White (U.S.) 88.6% 11.4% 708
International (any race or 83.1% 16.9% 248
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 87.6% 12.4% 428
Architecture, Art & Planning 91.7% 8.3% 84
Arts & Sciences 87.4% 12.6% 776
Johnson College of Business 91.7% 8.3% 193
Engineering 91.9% 8.1% 558
Human Ecology 90.2% 9.8% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 89.6% 10.4% 106
Brooks School of Public Policy 96.1% 3.9% 51
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 89.0% 11.0% 1724
Gay or lesbian 93.9% 6.1% 66
Bisexual 90.9% 9.1% 176
Another sexuality 87.6% 12.4% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 91.1% 8.9% 180

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you do an internship?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 49.9% 50.1% 2406
Cornell, by Gender Man 48.6% 51.4% 1048
‘Woman 51.6% 48.4% 1228
Another gender identity 44.8% 55.2% 87
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 57.9% 42.1% 668
Asian-White (U.S.) 55.1% 44.9% 185
Black (U.S.) 52.0% 48.0% 148
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 47.4% 52.6% 333
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 35.2% 64.8% 54
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 62.5% 37.5% 8
White (U.S.) 41.6% 58.4% 711
International (any race or 55.2% 44.8% 248
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 52.1% 47.9% 428
Architecture, Art & Planning 51.8% 48.2% 85
Arts & Sciences 45.1% 54.9% 772
Johnson College of Business 58.8% 41.2% 194
Engineering 47.8% 52.2% 558
Human Ecology 57.8% 42.2% 166
Industrial & Labor Relations 53.8% 46.2% 106
Brooks School of Public Policy 64.7% 35.3% 51
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 49.4% 50.6% 1726
Gay or lesbian 44.8% 55.2% 67
Bisexual 48.8% 51.2% 172
Another sexuality 47.9% 52.1% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 60.4% 39.6% 182

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you visit another country?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 64.4% 35.6% 2405
Cornell, by Gender Man 65.6% 34.4% 1043
‘Woman 63.4% 36.6% 1231
Another gender identity 62.5% 37.5% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 62.0% 38.0% 668
Asian-White (U.S.) 75.8% 24.2% 186
Black (U.S.) 46.3% 53.7% 147
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 335
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 58.2% 41.8% 55
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 37.5% 62.5% 8
White (U.S.) 68.5% 31.5% 709
International (any race or 68.7% 31.3% 246
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 58.3% 41.7% 427
Architecture, Art & Planning 67.9% 32.1% 84
Arts & Sciences 65.9% 34.1% 777
Johnson College of Business 67.5% 32.5% 194
Engineering 64.0% 36.0% 556
Human Ecology 66.7% 33.3% 165
Industrial & Labor Relations 62.3% 37.7% 106
Brooks School of Public Policy 72.0% 28.0% 50
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 65.3% 34.7% 1723
Gay or lesbian 68.7% 31.3% 67
Bisexual 61.7% 38.3% 175
Another sexuality 61.9% 38.1% 257
Sexuality not disclosed 60.1% 39.9% 183

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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While you were in high school did you become fluent in a language other than English?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 42.5% 57.5% 2402
Cornell, by Gender Man 41.5% 58.5% 1043
‘Woman 43.1% 56.9% 1228
Another gender identity 43.2% 56.8% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 50.4% 49.6% 668
Asian-White (U.S.) 35.9% 64.1% 184
Black (U.S.) 26.0% 74.0% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 49.0% 51.0% 335
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 32.7% 67.3% 55
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 75.0% 8
White (U.S.) 30.3% 69.7% 706
International (any race or 63.5% 36.5% 249
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 43.0% 57.0% 426
Architecture, Art & Planning 52.4% 47.6% 84
Arts & Sciences 40.3% 59.7% 775
Johnson College of Business 43.5% 56.5% 193
Engineering 41.9% 58.1% 556
Human Ecology 43.7% 56.3% 167
Industrial & Labor Relations 43.8% 56.2% 105
Brooks School of Public Policy 48.0% 52.0% 50
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 42.9% 57.1% 1721
Gay or lesbian 32.8% 67.2% 67
Bisexual 41.7% 58.3% 175
Another sexuality 39.0% 61.0% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 48.9% 51.1% 180

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Did you work for pay during your senior year of high school?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 46.6% 53.4% 2406
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 42.8% 57.2% 1047
‘Woman 50.6% 49.4% 1228
Another gender identity 44.3% 55.7% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 44.5% 55.5% 668
Asian-White (U.S.) 54.1% 45.9% 183
Black (U.S.) 40.5% 59.5% 148
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 45.7% 54.3% 335
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 69.1% 30.9% 55
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 37.5% 62.5% 8
White (U.S.) 57.7% 42.3% 710
International (any race or 18.5% 81.5% 248
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 53.8% 46.2% 426
Architecture, Art & Planning 47.6% 52.4% 84
Arts & Sciences 43.2% 56.8% 775
Johnson College of Business 50.8% 49.2% 193
Engineering 42.3% 57.7% 558
Human Ecology 42.9% 57.1% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 62.3% 37.7% 106
Brooks School of Public Policy 60.0% 40.0% 50
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 46.1% 53.9% 1724
Gay or lesbian 53.7% 46.3% 67
Bisexual 55.1% 44.9% 176
Another sexuality 47.9% 52.1% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 38.3% 61.7% 180

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you: Feel overwhelmed by all you had to do?

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.0% 11.2% 35.5% 32.5% 17.7% 2404
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 5.7% 18.4% 41.6% 25.5% 8.8% 1046
Woman 0.9% 54% 31.0% 38.0% 24.7% 1228
Another gender identity 1.1% 5.7% 26.4% 37.9% 28.7% 87
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 2.8% 8.8% 37.1% 35.0% 16.3% 669
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.3% 12.4% 30.3% 38.4% 14.6% 185
Black (U.S.) 2.7% 4.1% 29.9% 36.7% 26.5% 147
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 12.9% 36.6% 28.2% 20.7% 333
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.6% 13.0% 33.3% 27.8% 20.4% 54
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 37.5% 25.0% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 3.1% 12.1% 35.1% 31.8% 17.9% 710
International (any race or 3.6% 15.4% 39.7% 27.5% 13.8% 247
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.6% 9.9% 34.6% 33.4% 19.5% 425
Architecture, Art & Planning 24% 11.8% 32.9% 31.8% 21.2% 85
Arts & Sciences 3.1% 10.8% 35.3% 33.7% 17.1% 777
Johnson College of Business 2.1% 11.4% 37.8% 28.5% 20.2% 193
Engineering 4.3% 13.6% 36.2% 31.4% 14.5% 558
Human Ecology 1.8% 5.5% 35.2% 36.4% 21.2% 165
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.9% 12.4% 38.1% 26.7% 21.0% 105
Brooks School of Public Policy 4.0% 14.0% 34.0% 30.0% 18.0% 50
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 3.1% 12.3% 38.1% 31.6% 14.8% 1726
Gay or lesbian 4.5% 9.0% 29.9% 29.9% 26.9% 67
Bisexual 2.3% 6.3% 23.4% 34.9% 33.1% 175
Another sexuality 1.9% 7.3% 29.7% 38.2% 22.8% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 4.0% 11.9% 32.8% 31.6% 19.8% 177

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you: Feel so depresssed it was difficult to function?

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 31.3% 35.1% 21.0% 8.6% 4.0% 2404
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 41.1% 35.0% 16.0% 6.1% 1.9% 1047
Woman 24.0% 36.1% 25.1% 10.0% 4.9% 1226
Another gender identity 11.4% 25.0% 28.4% 19.3% 15.9% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 25.6% 39.1% 21.1% 9.9% 4.3% 668
Asian-White (U.S.) 34.6% 37.3% 20.5% 6.5% 1.1% 185
Black (U.S.) 24.7% 30.1% 26.7% 12.3% 62% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 31.8% 32.1% 21.3% 9.6% 5.1% 333
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 23.6% 38.2% 21.8% 10.9% 5.5% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 25.0% 12.5% 50.0% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 38.7% 33.8% 18.1% 6.5% 3.0% 711
International (any race or 25.9% 34.4% 25.9% 8.9% 4.9% 247
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.9% 32.2% 25.6% 9.4% 4.9% 426
Architecture, Art & Planning 21.2% 29.4% 22.4% 22.4% 4.7% 85
Arts & Sciences 31.7% 35.2% 20.4% 8.5% 4.3% 776
Johnson College of Business 35.1% 31.4% 20.6% 8.2% 4.6% 194
Engineering 34.7% 36.9% 19.3% 5.9% 3.2% 559
Human Ecology 21.3% 43.3% 22.6% 9.8% 3.0% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 34.6% 35.6% 20.2% 8.7% 1.0% 104
Brooks School of Public Policy 34.0% 40.0% 14.0% 6.0% 6.0% 50
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 35.6% 35.7% 19.7% 6.6% 2.4% 1727
Gay or lesbian 26.9% 31.3% 20.9% 11.9% 9.0% 67
Bisexual 14.9% 33.3% 23.6% 14.4% 13.8% 174
Another sexuality 16.6% 30.9% 28.2% 16.2% 8.1% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 28.8% 37.9% 21.5% 10.2% 1.7% 177

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you: Drink beer, wine, or liquor?

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 69.1% 15.7% 12.4% 2.3% 0.5% 2380
Cornell, by Gender Man 67.3% 16.1% 13.2% 2.4% 0.9% 1035
‘Woman 71.4% 14.7% 11.7% 2.1% 0.2% 1215
Another gender identity 62.1% 23.0% 11.5% 3.4% 87
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 81.2% 11.0% 6.8% 0.8% 0.3% 665
Asian-White (U.S.) 69.9% 13.7% 13.7% 2.7% 183
Black (U.S.) 81.5% 10.3% 7.5% 0.7% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 69.5% 15.1% 13.2% 1.2% 0.9% 325
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 64.8% 24.1% 9.3% 1.9% 54
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 8
White (U.S.) 55.4% 19.8% 20.1% 4.3% 0.4% 702
International (any race or 68.7% 19.9% 7.7% 2.4% 1.2% 246
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 67.8% 17.8% 12.3% 1.9% 0.2% 422
Architecture, Art & Planning 66.7% 20.2% 10.7% 1.2% 1.2% 84
Arts & Sciences 69.2% 14.4% 13.1% 3.0% 0.3% 764
Johnson College of Business 68.4% 15.5% 13.0% 2.6% 0.5% 193
Engineering 75.2% 13.8% 9.5% 0.9% 0.5% 556
Human Ecology 67.1% 20.1% 11.0% 1.2% 0.6% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 56.4% 15.8% 20.8% 5.0% 2.0% 101
Brooks School of Public Policy 58.0% 14.0% 22.0% 6.0% 50
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 69.4% 15.7% 12.2% 2.2% 0.5% 1710
Gay or lesbian 56.1% 16.7% 24.2% 3.0% 66
Bisexual 60.3% 19.0% 15.5% 4.6% 0.6% 174
Another sexuality 67.3% 16.7% 13.2% 2.7% 257
Sexuality not disclosed 83.2% 11.0% 5.2% 0.6% 173

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you: Use tobacco products?

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 95.0% 2.9% 1.5% 0.4% 0.2% 2387
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 93.8% 3.5% 2.0% 0.4% 0.3% 1038
Woman 96.2% 24% 11% 0.3% 1218
Another gender identity 93.2% 4.5% 2.3% 88
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 97.8% 1.0% 0.9% 0.1% 0.1% 667
Asian-White (U.S.) 92.9% 4.4% 1.6% 1.1% 182
Black (U.S.) 93.2% 4.8% 2.1% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 94.8% 3.1% 1.8% 0.3% 327
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 96.3% 1.9% 1.9% 54
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 8
White (U.S.) 93.8% 4.2% 1.4% 0.6% 707
International (any race or 94.3% 24% 2.0% 0.4% 0.8% 245
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 95.3% 2.6% 1.9% 0.2% 425
Architecture, Art & Planning 89.4% 9.4% 1.2% 85
Arts & Sciences 94.8% 3.5% 1.3% 0.4% 767
Johnson College of Business 95.4% 1.0% 2.6% 0.5% 0.5% 194
Engineering 96.8% 1.8% 1.1% 0.4% 556
Human Ecology 95.1% 3.1% 1.2% 0.6% 163
Industrial & Labor Relations 93.1% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 101
Brooks School of Public Policy 92.0% 6.0% 2.0% 50
Cornell, by li Straight or 1 95.4% 2.6% 1.5% 0.3% 0.1% 1718
Gay or lesbian 95.5% 3.0% 1.5% 66
Bisexual 89.7% 5.2% 4.0% 0.6% 0.6% 174
Another sexuality 94.6% 4.3% 0.8% 0.4% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 96.5% 1.8% 1.2% 0.6% 171

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During your last year of high school, about how often did you: Use electronic cigarettes?

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very Often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 94.1% 3.3% 1.7% 0.6% 0.3% 2380
Cornell, by Gender Man 93.8% 3.4% 1.7% 0.8% 0.3% 1035
Woman 94.7% 3.0% 1.6% 0.4% 0.2% 1216
Another gender identity 90.8% 5.7% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 87
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 97.1% 1.7% 0.5% 0.6% 0.2% 666
Asian-White (U.S.) 92.8% 4.4% 2.2% 0.6% 180
Black (U.S.) 93.2% 2.7% 2.1% 1.4% 0.7% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 92.9% 4.3% 2.5% 0.3% 326
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 96.3% 1.9% 1.9% 54
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 87.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 92.6% 4.4% 2.3% 0.7% 703
International (any race or 93.5% 3.2% 1.6% 0.8% 0.8% 247
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.6% 3.3% 1.2% 0.5% 0.5% 423
Architecture, Art & Planning 89.3% 7.1% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 84
Arts & Sciences 94.1% 3.3% 1.8% 0.7% 0.1% 764
Johnson College of Business 92.8% 2.6% 3.1% 1.0% 0.5% 194
Engineering 96.6% 2.2% 1.1% 0.2% 554
Human Ecology 92.7% 4.9% 1.8% 0.6% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 90.2% 5.9% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 102
Brooks School of Public Policy 92.0% 2.0% 6.0% 50
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or 1 95.3% 2.7% 1.2% 0.6% 0.2% 1712
Gay or lesbian 90.9% 4.5% 3.0% 1.5% 66
Bisexual 85.6% 6.9% 6.3% 0.6% 0.6% 174
Another sexuality 91.8% 5.5% 1.6% 0.4% 0.8% 256
Sexuality not disclosed 95.3% 2.3% 1.2% 0.6% 0.6% 172

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following statements most accurately reflects your use of cannabis/marijuana?

T have used
I'have used cannabis/marijuana
cannabis/marijuana, within the past year, I'have used
but not within the  but not within the = cannabis/marijuana
I have never used cannabis/marijuana past year past 30 days in the past 30 days Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 86.0% 2.4% 6.7% 4.9% 2385
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 86.3% 2.0% 5.8% 5.9% 1036
‘Woman 87.5% 2.3% 6.3% 3.9% 1219
Another gender identity 67.8% 9.2% 14.9% 8.0% 87
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 94.9% 0.8% 2.7% 1.7% 666
Asian-White (U.S.) 85.2% 2.7% 5.5% 6.6% 183
Black (U.S.) 82.2% 4.1% 8.2% 5.5% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 83.2% 4.6% 6.4% 5.8% 327
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 77.8% 7.4% 14.8% 54
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 75.0% 12.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 78.1% 2.7% 10.4% 8.8% 703
International (any race or 96.4% 0.8% 2.4% 0.4% 247
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 84.7% 3.1% 8.5% 3.8% 424
Architecture, Art & Planning 78.8% 2.4% 9.4% 9.4% 85
Arts & Sciences 85.5% 2.6% 6.3% 5.6% 767
Johnson College of Business 88.1% 3.6% 4.7% 3.6% 193
Engineering 91.0% 1.1% 4.7% 3.2% 555
Human Ecology 88.3% 2.5% 5.5% 3.7% 163
Industrial & Labor Relations 79.4% 2.9% 8.8% 8.8% 102
Brooks School of Public Policy 76.0% 4.0% 8.0% 12.0% 50
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 88.5% 2.0% 5.9% 3.7% 1715
Gay or lesbian 66.7% 7.6% 121% 13.6% 66
Bisexual 71.4% 4.6% 12.6% 11.4% 175
Another sexuality 80.2% 2.3% 9.3% 8.2% 257
Sexuality not disclosed 93.0% 2.3% 2.3% 2.3% 172

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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In general, how would you rate your physical health? 0 = Poor, 10 = Excellent

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.1% 0.5% 12% 2.8% 7.3% 10.1% 23.5% 27.0% 17.6% 9.9% 2393
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.1% 0.2% 1.5% 2.1% 5.0% 7.9% 23.9% 26.4% 18.7% 14.2% 1042
Woman 0.1% 0.6% 0.9% 3.2% 8.7% 11.0% 23.3% 28.3% 16.9% 7.0% 1221
Another gender identity 3.4% 1.1% 6.8% 14.8% 22.7% 26.1% 13.6% 9.1% 2.3% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 0.6% 1.7% 3.8% 10.1% 12.2% 30.0% 26.1% 11.6% 4.1% 664
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.1% 3.8% 9.3% 6.0% 23.5% 26.8% 20.8% 8.7% 183
Black (U.S.) 0.7% 1.4% 1.4% 2.7% 6.1% 14.3% 24.5% 27.2% 12.2% 9.5% 147
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.2% 0.6% 2.1% 8.5% 8.8% 23.0% 24.2% 20.2% 11.5% 331
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 3.6% 10.9% 32.7% 23.6% 9.1% 14.5% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 25.0% 12.5% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 0.1% 1.1% 2.1% 4.5% 8.6% 18.3% 28.2% 22.7% 14.4% 710
International (any race or 12% 3.3% 5.7% 9.8% 22.0% 29.8% 16.7% 11.4% 245
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.2% 1.2% 1.2% 2.8% 7.3% 9.4% 23.1% 26.9% 17.0% 10.8% 424
Architecture, Art & Planning 1.2% 3.6% 6.0% 9.5% 26.2% 38.1% 9.5% 6.0% 84
Arts & Sciences 0.1% 0.4% 0.6% 3.5% 8.3% 8.1% 23.8% 26.1% 18.3% 10.7% 774
Johnson College of Business 1.0% 2.6% 52% 8.8% 27.8% 20.1% 21.1% 13.4% 194
Engineering 0.7% 1.8% 2.0% 7.0% 13.4% 23.1% 27.1% 16.8% 8.1% 554
Human Ecology 2.4% 3.0% 6.7% 9.8% 22.0% 32.9% 14.6% 8.5% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.0% 1.9% 8.6% 12.4% 22.9% 23.8% 19.0% 10.5% 105
Brooks School of Public Policy 4.1% 4.1% 6.1% 22.4% 32.7% 18.4% 12.2% 49
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 0.1% 0.3% 1.2% 2.1% 5.9% 8.8% 23.1% 27.6% 19.4% 11.5% 1726
Gay or lesbian 1.5% 3.0% 1.5% 10.4% 13.4% 22.4% 25.4% 13.4% 9.0% 67
Bisexual 0.6% 0.6% 4.5% 8.5% 13.6% 25.6% 27.8% 13.6% 5.1% 176
Another sexuality 1.5% 1.5% 6.6% 14.7% 14.7% 24.3% 23.6% 10.8% 2.3% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 1.2% 0.6% 3.0% 7.3% 11.5% 24.8% 25.5% 15.2% 10.9% 165

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How would you rate your overall mental health? 0 = Poor, 10 = Excellent

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.0% 0.2% 0.9% 2.7% 4.6% 10.3% 14.5% 23.8% 22.7% 13.1% 7.1% 2389
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.2% 0.9% 2.1% 3.0% 8.6% 10.5% 23.2% 24.5% 16.6% 10.5% 1041
Woman 0.2% 0.8% 3.0% 52% 11.5% 17.7% 24.7% 21.8% 10.6% 4.6% 1218
Another gender identity 1.1% 1.1% 3.4% 4.5% 17.0% 15.9% 17.0% 22.7% 12.5% 1.1% 3.4% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 0.2% 0.2% 0.6% 2.9% 6.8% 12.5% 15.7% 25.8% 20.1% 10.1% 53% 663
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.1% 4.4% 4.4% 7.7% 15.3% 29.5% 20.8% 12.6% 4.4% 183
Black (U.S.) 2.1% 3.4% 4.8% 11.6% 15.8% 24.0% 25.3% 5.5% 7.5% 146
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.5% 1.5% 4.3% 11.6% 16.7% 20.7% 23.7% 12.2% 7.9% 329
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.6% 7.3% 12.7% 20.0% 16.4% 21.8% 12.7% 5.5% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 25.0% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 0.8% 2.5% 3.2% 8.7% 14.9% 24.8% 23.0% 14.9% 7.0% 710
International (any race or 0.8% 0.4% 12% 4.5% 9.0% 4.5% 19.6% 26.9% 19.6% 13.5% 245
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.7% 1.4% 3.1% 2.6% 9.0% 15.6% 22.2% 23.9% 13.5% 8.0% 423
Architecture, Art & Planning 1.2% 3.6% 4.8% 9.5% 9.5% 26.2% 25.0% 13.1% 7.1% 84
Arts & Sciences 0.1% 0.1% 0.9% 3.2% 5.6% 10.3% 14.4% 24.2% 21.3% 13.8% 6.0% 773
Johnson College of Business 0.5% 1.0% 1.5% 2.1% 9.3% 12.9% 26.8% 22.2% 13.4% 103% 194
Engineering 0.7% 2.2% 6.0% 11.8% 16.1% 21.3% 21.7% 12.5% 7.8% 553
Human Ecology 0.6% 2.4% 5.5% 13.4% 9.8% 28.0% 23.8% 11.0% 55% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.9% 1.9% 7.7% 19.2% 24.0% 27.9% 11.5% 4.8% 104
Brooks School of Public Policy 4.1% 10.2% 8.2% 36.7% 26.5% 6.1% 8.2% 49
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 0.1% 0.6% 2.3% 3.0% 8.8% 13.1% 23.5% 25.3% 15.1% 8.1% 1725
Gay or lesbian 1.5% 4.5% 3.0% 6.1% 16.7% 10.6% 30.3% 13.6% 7.6% 6.1% 66
Bisexual 0.6% 2.3% 5.1% 7.4% 17.6% 19.3% 25.0% 14.8% 5.7% 2.3% 176
Another sexuality 0.8% 1.9% 4.7% 11.2% 14.0% 21.3% 20.9% 15.1% 7.4% 2.7% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 1.2% 7.3% 9.1% 14.6% 28.0% 19.5% 11.0% 9.1% 164

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How often do you worry about being able to meet normal monthly living expenses? 0 = Worry all the time, 10 = Do not ever worry

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.4% 4.0% 3.7% 4.2% 3.7% 7.0% 4.7% 6.2% 9.8% 16.1% 37.2% 2273
Cornell, by Gender Man 3.1% 4.2% 4.2% 3.5% 2.9% 7.0% 4.5% 5.6% 10.3% 17.0% 37.8% 1004
Woman 3.7% 4.1% 3.0% 4.7% 42% 6.9% 5.1% 6.6% 9.1% 15.0% 37.7% 1146
Another gender identity 3.6% 1.2% 6.0% 8.4% 4.8% 9.6% 2.4% 7.2% 15.7% 15.7% 25.3% 83
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.9% 3.5% 2.9% 4.9% 2.9% 7.5% 6.2% 7.6% 11.1% 16.5% 34.0% 629
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.5% 4.1% 1.7% 3.5% 5.8% 1.7% 5.2% 11.6% 14.0% 488% 172
Black (U.S.) 5.8% 8.7% 4.3% 4.3% 4.3% 8.7% 5.1% 8.0% 9.4% 15.2% 26.1% 138
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.0% 3.8% 2.8% 5.3% 7.2% 8.4% 4.1% 5.6% 11.6% 14.7% 31.6% 320
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 9.6% 5.8% 5.8% 5.8% 9.6% 3.8% 5.8% 3.8% 11.5% 385% 52
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 25.0% 37.5% 8
White (U.S.) 3.4% 4.8% 3.1% 3.6% 2.7% 4.6% 3.6% 4.2% 7.0% 17.5% 454% 669
International (any race or 2.1% 2.1% 6.8% 4.6% 2.5% 10.1% 7.2% 8.9% 12.2% 13.5% 30.0% 237
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.5% 4.9% 4.2% 4.2% 4.7% 7.4% 6.2% 5.7% 12.1% 14.3% 32.8% 405
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.1% 4.9% 4.9% 3.7% 11.0% 8.5% 12.2% 9.8% 15.9% 232% 82
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 4.6% 3.3% 4.3% 3.8% 6.3% 3.9% 6.3% 8.2% 15.9% 39.8% 736
Johnson College of Business 4.9% 3.8% 2.7% 6.0% 3.8% 11.5% 4.9% 6.6% 6.6% 12.6% 363% 182
Engineering 2.3% 3.0% 3.6% 3.2% 2.5% 5.7% 4.5% 4.9% 11.7% 17.0% 41.6% 529
Human Ecology 3.2% 3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 8.9% 4.5% 7.0% 7.6% 19.1% 34.4% 157
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.2% 5.3% 4.3% 6.4% 2.1% 74% 3.2% 7.4% 9.6% 18.1% 33.0% 94
Brooks School of Public Policy 2.2% 2.2% 44% 6.7% 6.7% 22% 6.7% 17.8% 15.6% 35.6% 45
Cornell, by lity* Straight or | 1| 3.1% 3.9% 3.6% 3.6% 3.1% 7.0% 5.3% 5.8% 9.5% 16.6% 38.6% 1646
Gay or lesbian 3.2% 11.1% 7.9% 1.6% 6.3% 4.8% 1.6% 6.3% 6.3% 14.3% 36.5% 63
Bisexual 4.3% 5.5% 2.4% 4.9% 8.5% 7.9% 4.3% 8.5% 8.5% 12.2% 329% 164
Another sexuality 4.0% 2.8% 3.6% 6.8% 4.4% 6.4% 32% 8.0% 12.8% 15.6% 324% 250
Sexuality not disclosed 4.7% 2.7% 4.7% 7.3% 2.0% 8.0% 2.7% 6.0% 10.7% 16.7% 34.7% 150

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How often do you worry about safety, food, or housing? 0 = Worry all the time, 10 = Do not ever worry

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.8% 3.4% 3.9% 2.9% 3.4% 5.1% 2.9% 5.2% 8.7% 16.1% 45.8% 2206
Cornell, by Gender Man 3.1% 4.2% 3.7% 3.2% 3.9% 4.9% 2.0% 5.4% 7.6% 16.4% 45.7% 982
Woman 24% 2.6% 4.1% 2.5% 2.8% 52% 3.5% 5.0% 8.9% 16.0% 47.0% 1101
Another gender identity 2.4% 4.8% 3.6% 4.8% 6.0% 4.8% 6.0% 3.6% 16.9% 15.7% 31.3% 83
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.1% 2.8% 4.6% 4.1% 2.9% 62% 3.4% 5.9% 10.0% 19.1% 39.0% 613
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.8% 3.5% 2.4% 0.6% 1.8% 5.3% 2.4% 2.9% 8.2% 17.1% 541% 170
Black (U.S.) 5.3% 3.8% 5.3% 4.5% 4.5% 5.3% 6.8% 7.6% 8.3% 15.2% 333% 132
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.2% 4.2% 2.2% 3.5% 3.5% 74% 2.9% 5.4% 7.4% 15.4% 449% 312
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.3% 8.3% 8.3% 42% 2.1% 4.2% 12.5% 10.4% 43.8% 48
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 16.7% 66.7% 6
White (U.S.) 3.2% 4.0% 3.9% 1.4% 2.0% 2.2% 1.2% 3.1% 8.2% 14.2% 56.6% 647
International (any race or 04% 2.6% 3.9% 4.8% 7.4% 6.5% 4.8% 8.7% 7.4% 17.0% 36.5% 230
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.3% 4.3% 2.8% 5.1% 5.8% 5.8% 2.8% 5.8% 9.1% 13.9% 413% 395
Architecture, Art & Planning 1.3% 3.8% 6.3% 5.0% 6.3% 3.8% 6.3% 8.8% 7.5% 12.5% 38.8% 80
Arts & Sciences 2.4% 3.4% 4.5% 2.2% 2.4% 4.4% 3.7% 4.5% 6.7% 17.1% 48.7% 712
Johnson College of Business 3.5% 2.9% 2.9% 0.6% 4.0% 10.4% 2.3% 5.8% 9.2% 12.7% 45.7% 173
Engineering 2.5% 3.3% 3.7% 2.9% 2.9% 3.1% 2.3% 5.2% 9.3% 18.0% 46.9% 518
Human Ecology 2.0% 2.7% 4.0% 2.7% 4.0% 6.7% 2.0% 4.7% 8.7% 18.8% 43.6% 149
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.4% 3.2% 4.3% 3.2% 7.5% 2.2% 2.2% 9.7% 16.1% 46.2% 93
Brooks School of Public Policy 2.3% 4.7% 2.3% 2.3% 4.7% 20.9% 11.6% 51.2% 43
Cornell, by li Straight or | 1| 2.9% 3.2% 3.9% 2.8% 3.0% 5.2% 2.4% 4.7% 8.3% 15.9% 47.7% 1594
Gay or lesbian 6.7% 3.3% 1.7% 8.3% 1.7% 6.7% 6.7% 3.3% 15.0% 46.7% 60
Bisexual 1.9% 4.3% 5.6% 2.5% 1.9% 6.8% 3.7% 6.8% 10.6% 14.3% 41.6% 161
Another sexuality 2.0% 3.3% 2.9% 4.9% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 5.3% 11.8% 18.4% 38.0% 245
Sexuality not disclosed 4.8% 3.4% 3.4% 1.4% 5.5% 4.8% 2.7% 7.5% 6.8% 17.1% 42.5% 146

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Tam content with my friendships and relationships. 0 = Strongly disagree, 10 = Strongly agree

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.3% 0.5% 1.0% 2.3% 2.8% 82% 9.5% 16.0% 23.5% 17.7% 182% 2385
Cornell, by Gender Man 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 2.6% 2.3% 8.3% 8.5% 15.2% 24.6% 17.4% 19.4% 1040
‘Woman 0.1% 0.4% 1.1% 2.2% 2.9% 7.9% 10.0% 16.1% 22.5% 18.4% 18.4% 1215
Another gender identity 1.1% 2.3% 2.3% 8.0% 11.4% 12.5% 18.2% 27.3% 10.2% 6.8% 88
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 0.3% 0.6% 1.7% 24% 32% 9.5% 10.4% 17.9% 24.7% 15.7% 13.7% 664
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.1% 2.7% 2.2% 6.0% 8.2% 23.5% 23.0% 18.6% 148% 183
Black (U.S.) 0.7% 1.4% 3.5% 1.4% 11.2% 10.5% 14.7% 26.6% 14.7% 154% 143
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.6% 0.3% 0.3% 3.0% 2.1% 9.1% 9.1% 15.2% 21.2% 18.2% 20.9% 330
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 9.1% 7.3% 5.5% 14.5% 30.9% 14.5% 127% 55
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 12.5% 37.5% 12.5% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 0.1% 0.7% 0.6% 1.7% 2.5% 7.2% 9.1% 14.1% 23.6% 18.5% 21.8% 707
International (any race or 0.8% 24% 3.7% 6.9% 9.4% 11.4% 20.8% 21.6% 229% 245
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.2% 0.2% 0.9% 2.1% 2.8% 8.7% 9.0% 17.0% 19.9% 18.2% 20.8% 423
Architecture, Art & Planning 1.2% 2.4% 24% 12.0% 8.4% 14.5% 25.3% 14.5% 193% 83
Arts & Sciences 0.3% 0.8% 1.0% 2.5% 3.2% 8.7% 9.7% 14.8% 24.0% 16.7% 18.4% 772
Johnson College of Business 1.0% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 5.2% 9.8% 17.0% 23.2% 17.5% 21.6% 194
Engineering 0.4% 0.2% 1.1% 2.9% 3.1% 8.5% 9.8% 16.1% 24.6% 17.0% 16.5% 553
Human Ecology 0.6% 3.0% 1.8% 5.5% 11.0% 14.6% 29.3% 18.9% 152% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.0% 1.9% 2.9% 8.7% 6.8% 11.7% 23.3% 25.2% 18.4% 103
Brooks School of Public Policy 2.1% 2.1% 6.3% 6.3% 27.1% 20.8% 18.8% 16.7% 48
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 1.9% 2.6% 7.2% 8.6% 16.4% 23.9% 18.4% 20.1% 1722
Gay or lesbian 3.0% 3.0% 6.1% 1.5% 9.1% 12.1% 12.1% 21.2% 18.2% 13.6% 66
Bisexual 1.1% 1.7% 2.3% 2.9% 8.6% 12.6% 15.4% 21.7% 17.1% 16.6% 175
Another sexuality 0.8% 1.9% 2.7% 4.3% 10.1% 14.0% 16.3% 24.8% 15.1% 10.1% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 2.4% 2.4% 4.9% 3.7% 14.6% 7.9% 13.4% 20.1% 15.2% 152% 164

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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My relationships are as satisfying as I would want them to be. 0 = Strongly disagree, 10 = Strongly agree

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 04% 0.5% 1.3% 3.6% 52% 9.6% 10.8% 18.0% 20.9% 14.5% 152% 2372
Cornell, by Gender** Man 0.4% 0.3% 1.5% 3.4% 5.1% 9.7% 9.9% 17.8% 22.1% 12.9% 16.9% 1036
Woman 04% 0.6% 1.2% 3.6% 4.9% 9.5% 11.1% 17.4% 20.4% 16.0% 14.8% 1207
Another gender identity 3.4% 1.1% 8.0% 10.2% 10.2% 12.5% 22.7% 14.8% 11.4% 5.7% 88
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 0.5% 0.9% 0.8% 4.5% 6.7% 11.5% 11.4% 19.7% 21.2% 11.8% 11.1% 660
Asian-White (U.S.) 0.5% 2.2% 1.6% 6.0% 10.4% 13.2% 19.2% 19.8% 12.6% 143% 182
Black (U.S.) 1.4% 0.7% 1.4% 4.2% 3.5% 14.0% 14.7% 18.2% 18.9% 11.9% 112% 143
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.3% 0.6% 2.1% 3.1% 5.5% 8.0% 8.9% 20.8% 19.6% 14.1% 17.1% 327
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.9% 5.6% 3.7% 13.0% 11.1% 18.5% 16.7% 16.7% 13.0% 54
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 12.5% 37.5% 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 0.3% 0.4% 1.4% 3.4% 4.5% 74% 10.2% 14.1% 23.4% 16.2% 18.6% 704
International (any race or 0.4% 12% 3.7% 3.7% 9.0% 7.8% 17.1% 18.8% 18.8% 19.6% 245
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.7% 0.2% 1.2% 4.0% 4.8% 8.3% 10.0% 18.8% 19.3% 15.7% 16.9% 420
Architecture, Art & Planning 4.8% 9.6% 10.8% 10.8% 15.7% 21.7% 10.8% 15.7% 83
Arts & Sciences 0.1% 0.7% 1.8% 4.4% 5.2% 11.1% 9.9% 16.3% 20.9% 14.1% 15.5% 767
Johnson College of Business 0.5% 2.1% 2.6% 3.1% 62% 11.9% 17.1% 25.4% 10.4% 20.7% 193
Engineering 0.7% 0.5% 1.1% 3.8% 6.5% 11.1% 11.4% 16.2% 20.5% 13.8% 14.3% 551
Human Ecology 1.2% 1.2% 1.8% 3.0% 7.9% 11.6% 23.2% 20.1% 17.1% 12.8% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.0% 1.0% 1.9% 3.9% 5.8% 10.7% 23.3% 20.4% 21.4% 10.7% 103
Brooks School of Public Policy 2.1% 4.3% 4.3% 10.6% 255% 27.7% 14.9% 10.6% 47
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 0.2% 0.2% 0.9% 3.2% 4.8% 9.1% 9.9% 18.3% 21.6% 15.1% 16.8% 1712
Gay or lesbian 1.6% 1.6% 4.7% 1.6% 10.9% 14.1% 6.3% 15.6% 12.5% 17.2% 141% 64
Bisexual 0.6% 1.7% 1.1% 4.6% 4.6% 8.6% 12.0% 16.0% 22.9% 15.4% 12.6% 175
Another sexuality 04% 0.8% 2.7% 5.8% 7.0% 9.7% 16.3% 18.2% 20.2% 11.2% 7.8% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 1.2% 1.8% 3.1% 4.3% 5.5% 14.1% 11.7% 16.6% 16.6% 11.0% 14.1% 163

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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‘What language did teachers in your high school use in class?

Most/entirely in

A mix of English  language(s) other
Entirely English Mostly English ~ and other languages ~ than English Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All ds 78.2% 15.6% 4.5% 1.7% 2399
Cornell, by Gender** Man 75.0% 18.3% 4.8% 2.0% 1046
‘Woman 81.7% 12.7% 4.2% 1.5% 1223
Another gender identity 72.7% 19.3% 6.8% 11% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 86.2% 12.2% 1.4% 0.3% 666
Asian-White (U.S.) 84.3% 14.1% 1.6% 185
Black (U.S.) 80.3% 16.3% 3.4% 147
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 73.9% 19.8% 6.0% 0.3% 333
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 76.4% 21.8% 1.8% 55
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 75.0% 25.0% 8
White (U.S.) 83.7% 13.1% 2.5% 0.7% 711
International (any race or 42.2% 24.2% 20.5% 13.1% 244
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 74.8% 17.5% 6.6% 1.2% 424
Architecture, Art & Planning 71.4% 15.5% 13.1% 84
Arts & Sciences 78.1% 14.8% 4.2% 2.8% 777
Johnson College of Business 80.4% 12.9% 4.1% 2.6% 194
Engineering 81.9% 15.6% 1.4% 1.1% 557
Human Ecology 76.2% 14.6% 8.5% 0.6% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 81.0% 16.2% 2.9% 105
Brooks School of Public Policy 77.6% 16.3% 4.1% 2.0% 49
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 78.4% 15.3% 44% 1.9% 1730
Gay or lesbian 82.1% 11.9% 6.0% 67
Bisexual 77.3% 17.6% 4.0% 1.1% 176
Another sexuality 76.8% 16.2% 5.4% 1.5% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 77.2% 17.4% 4.8% 0.6% 167

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

Page 53 of 60



What language did students in your high school speak to one another outside of class?

Mostly/entirely in
A mixof English  language(s) other
Entirely English Mostly English  and other languages  than English Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All ds 53.3% 27.6% 15.6% 3.5% 2398
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 55.3% 28.3% 12.3% 4.1% 1046
‘Woman 51.9% 27.4% 18.0% 2.7% 1222
Another gender identity 44.3% 27.3% 23.9% 4.5% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 57.8% 30.2% 11.6% 0.5% 666
Asian-White (U.S.) 65.4% 23.8% 10.8% 185
Black (U.S.) 51.0% 26.5% 22.4% 147
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 48.9% 28.2% 21.6% 1.2% 333
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 50.9% 25.5% 23.6% 55
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 37.5% 50.0% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 59.7% 28.7% 10.8% 0.7% 710
International (any race or 19.7% 21.3% 31.1% 27.9% 244
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 50.7% 26.4% 20.0% 2.8% 424
Architecture, Art & Planning 31.3% 33.7% 27.7% 7.2% 83
Arts & Sciences 54.2% 26.9% 14.7% 4.2% 777
Johnson College of Business 55.2% 24.2% 17.0% 3.6% 194
Engineering 54.9% 31.6% 11.5% 2.0% 557
Human Ecology 54.3% 23.8% 15.9% 6.1% 164
Industrial & Labor Relations 52.4% 29.5% 18.1% 105
Brooks School of Public Policy 61.2% 24.5% 12.2% 2.0% 49
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 55.0% 26.7% 14.6% 3.7% 1730
Gay or lesbian 55.2% 28.4% 14.9% 1.5% 67
Bisexual 50.0% 26.7% 20.5% 2.8% 176
Another sexuality 47.5% 30.9% 17.8% 3.9% 259
Sexuality not disclosed 48.2% 32.5% 17.5% 1.8% 166

*p<.05, #*p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
P< p< p< q
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Which of the following applies to your experience of receiving care or support from a mental health professional?

I have met with a
mental health
professional in the

T've never met with I've never met with

a mental health

a mental health

professional before, professional before,

Tam currently meeting with a mental health  past, but I'm not but I would goif I~ and I would not go
professional currently needed to to one Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All ds 8.1% 20.7% 62.7% 8.5% 2372
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 44% 16.7% 66.3% 12.5% 1036
‘Woman 10.6% 22.1% 62.2% 5.1% 1206
Another gender identity 14.8% 45.5% 35.2% 4.5% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 3.2% 12.7% 74.8% 9.3% 659
Asian-White (U.S.) 8.2% 21.7% 60.9% 9.2% 184
Black (U.S.) 6.3% 21.1% 62.7% 9.9% 142
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 10.4% 27.8% 52.6% 9.2% 327
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 11.1% 31.5% 48.1% 9.3% 54
di (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 50.0% 12.5% 25.0% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 13.0% 25.1% 55.3% 6.5% 705
International (any race or 2.5% 14.8% 74.1% 8.6% 243
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.5% 21.0% 60.5% 9.0% 420
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.0% 26.5% 54.2% 13.3% 83
Arts & Sciences 7.5% 20.6% 65.2% 6.6% 770
Johnson College of Business 8.3% 18.8% 62.5% 10.4% 192
Engineering 5.3% 16.4% 68.1% 10.2% 549
Human Ecology 12.3% 24.5% 57.1% 6.1% 163
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.6% 25.2% 56.3% 5.8% 103
Brooks School of Public Policy 12.8% 31.9% 46.8% 8.5% 47
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 7.0% 16.5% 67.1% 9.4% 1715
Gay or lesbian 10.6% 40.9% 48.5% 66
Bisexual 17.7% 354% 42.3% 4.6% 175
Another sexuality 11.2% 31.0% 52.7% 5.0% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 3.8% 24.7% 59.5% 12.0% 158

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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While you are an undergraduate at Cornell, how likely are you to seek academic and/or testing accommodations through Student Disability Services?

Very unlikely Unlikely Likely Very likely Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 554% 30.2% 7.9% 6.5% 2345
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 60.7% 29.1% 4.8% 5.5% 1025
Woman 51.3% 31.8% 10.0% 6.9% 1190
Another gender identity 45.5% 29.5% 13.6% 11.4% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 62.2% 31.2% 44% 2.1% 653
Asian-White (U.S.) 58.2% 26.0% 8.5% 7.3% 177
Black (U.S.) 45.5% 34.3% 10.5% 9.8% 143
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 46.8% 32.3% 11.4% 9.5% 325
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 53.7% 31.5% 7.4% 7.4% 54
Indi: (US)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 12.5% 37.5% 37.5% 12.5% 8
White (U.S.) 55.1% 28.1% 7.5% 9.4% 695
International (any race or 54.6% 32.9% 10.4% 2.1% 240
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 52.2% 32.1% 8.5% 7.2% 414
Architecture, Art & Planning 53.6% 29.8% 9.5% 7.1% 84
Arts & Sciences 58.9% 28.6% 7.2% 5.3% 761
Johnson College of Business 48.4% 33.2% 10.0% 8.4% 190
Engineering 61.1% 28.2% 6.1% 4.6% 543
Human Ecology 46.0% 34.8% 11.8% 7.5% 161
Industrial & Labor Relations 47.5% 37.6% 5.0% 9.9% 101
Brooks School of Public Policy 37.0% 30.4% 13.0% 19.6% 46
Cornell, by lity*** Straight or | 1| 58.5% 28.5% 7.2% 5.8% 1700
Gay or lesbian 46.3% 34.3% 10.4% 9.0% 67
Bisexual 46.0% 31.6% 12.1% 10.3% 174
Another sexuality 48.0% 34.3% 9.1% 8.7% 254
Sexuality not disclosed 46.7% 40.0% 8.0% 5.3% 150

*p<.05, *p<.01, ** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How would you describe your political views?

Moderate/Middle of Something else Haven't thought
Very liberal Liberal the road Conservative Very conservative (please describe)  that much about it  Prefer not to say Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All ds 10.6% 35.6% 25.6% 5.6% 0.6% 1.2% 14.0% 6.9% 2336
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 6.6% 27.2% 32.0% 8.8% 1.0% 1.5% 15.3% 7.7% 1022
‘Woman 11.8% 43.5% 21.0% 3.0% 0.3% 0.7% 13.6% 6.2% 1186
Another gender identity 43.2% 34.1% 5.7% 2.3% 2.3% 5.7% 6.8% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 7.7% 38.5% 28.4% 3.2% 1.1% 17.2% 4.0% 652
Asian-White (U.S.) 9.1% 39.4% 22.9% 4.6% 1.1% 1.7% 10.3% 10.9% 175
Black (U.S.) 11.8% 38.9% 19.4% 1.4% 3.5% 18.1% 6.9% 144
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.0% 34.8% 28.0% 5.5% 0.3% 0.6% 9.8% 8.9% 325
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 17.3% 30.8% 25.0% 3.8% 1.9% 1.9% 3.8% 15.4% 52
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Native American (U.S.) 42.9% 42.9% 14.3% 7
White (U.S.) 14.6% 39.0% 24.3% 8.4% 0.9% 0.7% 5.9% 6.2% 692
International (any race or 3.7% 19.5% 20.7% 7.1% 12% 0.8% 36.9% 10.0% 241
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.9% 32.9% 24.2% 6.8% 0.7% 0.7% 16.2% 8.7% 414
Architecture, Art & Planning 17.5% 32.5% 13.8% 2.5% 1.3% 2.5% 25.0% 5.0% 80
Arts & Sciences 13.1% 37.3% 25.9% 5.1% 0.1% 1.3% 11.1% 6.1% 758
Johnson College of Business 3.7% 27.7% 29.8% 9.4% 1.0% 0.5% 16.8% 11.0% 191
Engineering 8.5% 37.3% 25.5% 5.5% 1.1% 1.1% 15.1% 5.9% 542
Human Ecology 8.1% 43.8% 20.6% 1.3% 0.6% 19.4% 6.3% 160
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.8% 32.7% 32.7% 5.9% 1.0% 4.0% 5.9% 101
Brooks School of Public Policy 12.8% 42.6% 27.7% 4.3% 2.1% 2.1% 8.5% 47
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 5.8% 32.9% 30.2% 7.0% 0.6% 0.9% 15.8% 6.8% 1698
Gay or lesbian 34.3% 38.8% 13.4% 4.5% 1.5% 3.0% 3.0% 1.5% 67
Bisexual 33.1% 44.0% 11.4% 1.1% 0.6% 7.4% 2.3% 175
Another sexuality 19.4% 50.4% 12.4% 1.6% 2.3% 8.9% 5.0% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 13.0% 29.0% 17.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 15.9% 20.3% 138

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What is the highest level of education completed by your parents or guardians?

Doctoral or

Attended college professional degree
High school diploma but did not complete (e.g., PhD,JD,MD,  Unsure/Don't
No high school diploma or equivalent a degree Associate's degree Bachelor's degree Master's degree etc.) know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All ds 2.7% 8.7% 2.5% 2.4% 18.2% 33.3% 31.0% 1.2% 2365
Cornell, by Gender Man 2.0% 8.9% 24% 1.8% 17.8% 33.6% 32.0% 1.5% 1028
‘Woman 3.3% 8.4% 2.7% 2.9% 18.6% 33.2% 29.9% 1.0% 1207
Another gender identity 3.4% 10.2% 11% 3.4% 20.5% 29.5% 30.7% 1.1% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 5.9% 11.4% 1.7% 2.6% 15.9% 29.8% 31.4% 1.4% 660
Asian-White (U.S.) 0.6% 5.6% 11% 0.6% 14.4% 31.7% 45.6% 0.6% 180
Black (U.S.) 0.7% 17.4% 4.9% 3.5% 18.1% 31.9% 20.1% 3.5% 144
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.2% 10.6% 6.1% 3.6% 18.5% 31.5% 23.6% 1.8% 330
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 11.3% 5.7% 5.7% 18.9% 34.0% 20.8% 3.8% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 16.7% 50.0% 16.7% 6
White (U.S.) 4.1% 1.7% 1.4% 19.0% 35.9% 37.4% 0.4% 701
International (any race or 3.3% 8.7% 12% 3.3% 26.0% 38.0% 18.6% 0.8% 242
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.6% 11.8% 4.8% 4.1% 20.9% 30.5% 23.0% 1.4% 417
Architecture, Art & Planning 1.2% 3.7% 2.4% 26.8% 37.8% 28.0% 82
Arts & Sciences 2.7% 9.5% 2.9% 2.7% 14.3% 29.9% 36.3% 1.6% 768
Johnson College of Business 4.7% 8.9% 2.1% 0.5% 26.7% 36.6% 19.4% 1.0% 191
Engineering 2.6% 6.2% 1.5% 1.8% 16.8% 38.1% 32.1% 1.1% 549
Human Ecology 0.6% 9.8% 1.2% 0.6% 19.0% 34.4% 33.1% 12% 163
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.9% 5.8% 1.0% 3.8% 21.2% 34.6% 30.8% 104
Brooks School of Public Policy 6.5% 4.3% 21.7% 26.1% 41.3% 46
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 2.6% 8.4% 2.5% 2.3% 17.8% 34.0% 31.0% 1.3% 1717
Gay or lesbian 3.0% 1.5% 3.0% 1.5% 23.9% 38.8% 26.9% 1.5% 67
Bisexual 4.5% 11.4% 4.5% 2.8% 19.9% 29.0% 27.3% 0.6% 176
Another sexuality 2.7% 9.3% 0.4% 3.5% 20.2% 29.5% 34.1% 0.4% 258
Sexuality not disclosed 1.4% 10.2% 3.4% 1.4% 15.0% 35.4% 30.6% 27% 147

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following best describes your socioeconomic status when you were growing up?

Low income Working class Middle class Upper-middle class Wealthy Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All ds 7.1% 8.8% 35.2% 39.2% 9.7% 2315
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 5.2% 8.3% 33.6% 41.4% 11.5% 1010
‘Woman 8.6% 9.5% 36.2% 37.5% 8.1% 1178
Another gender identity 10.2% 8.0% 44.3% 34.1% 3.4% 88
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 8.3% 11.0% 39.7% 35.5% 5.5% 653
Asian-White (U.S.) 12% 3.5% 30.4% 50.3% 14.6% 171
Black (U.S.) 22.0% 17.7% 38.3% 19.9% 2.1% 141
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.2% 13.1% 35.7% 32.0% 7.0% 328
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 7.7% 7.7% 44.2% 32.7% 7.7% 52
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Native American (U.S.) 14.3% 57.1% 28.6% 7
White (U.S.) 2.2% 44% 28.3% 49.1% 16.0% 676
International (any race or 6.6% 7.9% 42.7% 36.1% 6.6% 241
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.3% 12.0% 37.5% 31.9% 9.3% 408
Architecture, Art & Planning 1.2% 7.4% 48.1% 37.0% 6.2% 81
Arts & Sciences 7.8% 8.2% 33.5% 39.8% 10.7% 746
Johnson College of Business 6.8% 7.9% 35.3% 35.3% 14.7% 190
Engineering 5.2% 9.3% 34.7% 44.5% 6.3% 539
Human Ecology 8.0% 4.9% 40.1% 40.1% 6.8% 162
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.9% 7.9% 31.7% 40.6% 13.9% 101
Brooks School of Public Policy 13.0% 10.9% 21.7% 43.5% 10.9% 46
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 6.5% 8.2% 34.5% 39.5% 11.4% 1683
Gay or lesbian 6.2% 13.8% 27.7% 44.6% 7.7% 65
Bisexual 12.6% 13.8% 30.5% 38.5% 4.6% 174
Another sexuality 6.6% 9.8% 43.0% 35.5% 5.1% 256
Sexuality not disclosed 8.8% 5.8% 38.7% 41.6% 5.1% 137

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Please give us your best estimate of the total before-tax income of your parent(s) and/or guardians. If you have a parent who does not live with you, but will help pay for college, include their income as well. Your best guess is fine.

$250,000 - Unsure/Don't
Less than $25,000 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - 74,999 $75,000 - $99,999 $100,000 - $149,000 $150,000 - $199,999  $200,000 - $249,999 $499,999 $500,000 or above know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.9% 6.1% 6.0% 6.0% 11.1% 8.6% 9.2% 11.9% 10.6% 26.7% 2252
Cornell, by Gender** Man 3.4% 4.5% 4.7% 6.4% 11.7% 10.1% 9.5% 11.9% 11.9% 26.0% 982
‘Woman 4.1% 7.6% 6.7% 5.9% 10.7% 7.2% 8.8% 11.9% 9.4% 27.6% 1143
Another gender identity 8.0% 5.7% 12.6% 4.6% 9.2% 11.5% 13.8% 9.2% 8.0% 17.2% 87
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.1% 8.9% 8.7% 6.7% 11.1% 8.4% 10.1% 11.9% 9.0% 23.1% 631
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.2% 0.6% 1.2% 4.2% 7.8% 11.4% 10.2% 15.7% 15.1% 32.5% 166
Black (U.S.) 7.1% 14.9% 12.1% 8.5% 9.9% 7.8% 5.7% 6.4% 3.5% 24.1% 141
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.1% 10.2% 7.0% 7.0% 11.8% 7.6% 8.3% 10.8% 5.7% 26.4% 314
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.9% 3.9% 7.8% 3.9% 29.4% 9.8% 2.0% 9.8% 2.0% 27.5% 51
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 16.7% 6
White (U.S.) 1.4% 1.1% 3.5% 4.7% 10.0% 8.9% 11.3% 14.5% 15.9% 28.7% 661
International (any race or 14.9% 6.4% 3.4% 7.7% 12.8% 7.2% 5.5% 6.4% 8.5% 27.2% 235
ethnicity)
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.5% 8.1% 6.0% 8.3% 11.8% 8.6% 7.3% 10.3% 8.8% 26.2% 397
Architecture, Art & Planning 1.3% 3.8% 6.3% 7.6% 11.4% 11.4% 11.4% 2.5% 8.9% 35.4% 79
Arts & Sciences 4.5% 6.1% 6.9% 5.1% 11.3% 8.4% 8.7% 11.6% 11.3% 26.2% 726
Johnson College of Business 4.4% 4.9% 4.9% 5.5% 9.8% 5.5% 7.7% 10.4% 16.9% 30.1% 183
Engineering 3.4% 5.1% 4.6% 6.3% 11.6% 9.9% 11.0% 15.2% 8.8% 24.0% 525
Human Ecology 3.8% 10.3% 5.8% 3.8% 8.3% 8.3% 13.5% 10.3% 5.1% 30.8% 156
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.0% 4.0% 7.1% 6.1% 10.1% 8.1% 10.1% 13.1% 16.2% 23.2% 99
Brooks School of Public Policy 2.3% 2.3% 11.4% 9.1% 11.4% 6.8% 2.3% 13.6% 13.6% 27.3% 44
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 3.6% 6.1% 5.6% 5.3% 11.1% 8.4% 9.1% 12.1% 10.8% 27.9% 1637
Gay or lesbian 6.3% 1.6% 6.3% 4.7% 14.1% 9.4% 10.9% 15.6% 15.6% 15.6% 64
Bisexual 4.7% 8.7% 9.3% 11.6% 10.5% 10.5% 8.1% 11.6% 9.9% 15.1% 172
Another sexuality 4.3% 6.7% 7.9% 8.3% 10.3% 8.3% 12.6% 10.7% 9.1% 21.7% 253
Sexuality not disclosed 4.8% 3.2% 2.4% 4.0% 11.1% 9.5% 4.0% 10.3% 8.7% 42.1% 126

*p<.05, *p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

*. The Chi-square statistic is significant at the .05 level.

b. More than 20% of cells in this subtable have expected cell counts less than 5. Chi-square results may be
c. The minimum expected cell count in this subtable is less than one. Chi-square results may be invalid.
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